| YAMAHA

PARTS CATALOGUE

XV1000°82 aem

EEEEEE







FOREWORD

This Parts Catalogue is related to the parts in use for the Yamaha XV1000'82 (197T)
When you are ordering replacement parts for the XV1000'82 {(18T), refer to this Parts
Catalogue and quote both part numbers and part names correctly.

1.

Modifications or additions which have bean made after issue of the Parts Catalogue will
be announced in the Yamaha Parts News.

It is advisable that according to the Yamaha Parts News you make necessary corrections
to the Parts Catalogue on hand to keep it up-to-date.

Abbreviations
The following abbreviations are used in this Parts Catalogue.
UR. Use size (thickness) and/or number as required.

UN. Use as many as you need.

AP. AHernate Parts

LM, Local Made

F# Frame No. (Applicable machine No.)

The parts marked with ( * ) in the parts number column of this Catalogue are not sup-
plied with by Yamaha, those have to be found locally.

Parts, which are to be supplied in the form of assemblies, are listed with an indention of
one letter's space, and a dot [ . ) is put against the name of each part.
CARBURETOR ASS'Y
. JET, pifot
. NOZZLE, main

Indication of No. of constituent parts for assembly
The numeral appearing to the right of each constituent part nuder the description indi-
cates the quantity of such parts for each individual assembly uni.

!EXAMPLEf
Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
2F6-83310-80 FRONT FLASHER LIGHT ASS'Y 2
115-83311-60 . BULB (6V-18W) 1
1M1-83309-60 . REFLECTOR 1

1.

Initial Serial No. and Color Code
(&) Frame Serial No.
(B) Engine Serial No.

5A8-120101 and following
5AB-120101 and following

Color Name

63 BRILLIANT RED BR

Applicable colors of graphics ara represented in the ‘‘Remarks™ column by the letter(s)
appropriately picked out of the full word(s) showing such colors.

EXAMPLE
Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
2N4-24110-00-X5 FUEL TANK COMP. 1 MAXIM RED
3J1-24240-10 . GRAPHIC, fuel tank set 1 for MXR



CONTENTS

GENERAL SPEC. INDIVIDUAL SPEC.

ENGINE

Fig. 1 CYLINDERHEAD ............... 1 Fig. 20  FRONT WHEEL ................ 44 FOR AUSTRIA, BELGIUM.,

Fig. 2 CYLINDER ........ooovooenon., 3 Fig. 30  FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ........ 45 HOLLAND, ITALY

Fig. 3  CRANKSHAFT - PISTON ........ 4 Fig. 31 REARWHEEL ............... ... 48 Fig.42 CHASSIS ........coooooivien.. 64
Fig. 4 CAMSHAFT - CHAIN ........... 6 Fig. 32  HANDLEBAR - CABLE ........... 48 Fig. 43  TAILLIGHT .......ccoceierennns 65
Fig. 5 VALVE ............cccovvenn.. 7 Fig. 33  FRONT MASTER CYLINDER ... .. 49 Fig. 44  ELECTRICAL .................. 66
Fig. 6 OILPUMP ..., 8 Fig. 34 STAND - FOOTREST ........... 50

Fig. 7 OILCLEANER .................. 9 Fig. 35 FLASHERLIGHT ............... 62 FOR DENMARK, FINLAND, NORWAY

Fig. 8 INTAKE .................oo.... 10 Fig. 36  SPEEDOMETER - TACHOMETER . 53 SWEDEN, SWITZERLAND

Fig. 9 CARBURETOR  ................. 12 Fig. 37 HEADUIGHT ................... 65 Fig. 45 CHASSIS oo 68
Fig. 10 EXHAUST ..o 14 Fig. 38 TAILLIGHT ... ... i, 58 Fig.48  TAILLIGHT — ooooooeeenenenni. 69
Fig. 11 CRANKCASE  .......oovovin . 16 Fig. 39 ELECTRICAL 1 .......covinnnnns 67 Fig. 47 ELECTRICAL v ovoeoeo e 70
Fig. 12 CRANKCASE COVER ........... 17 Fig. 40  ELECTRICAL2 ................. d

Fig. 13 AC, GENERATOR ............ .. 18 Fig. 41 HANDLE SWITCH - LEVER ...... 60

Fig. 14  STARTING MOTOR ............ 20 INDEX (GENERAL SPEC.}

Fig. 16 STARTERCLUTCH ............. 21 ::;?'ﬁ:;giﬁx

Fig. 18 CLUTCH ...................... 22

Fig. 17  TRANSMISSION ............... 24 INDEX (INDIVIDUAL SPEC))

Fig. 18  SHIFT CAM-FORK ............. 26 NOBAEMCAL IER

Fig. 19  SHIFT SHAFT - PEDAL ... ....... 27

CHASSIS

Fig.20 FRAME ....................... 28

Fig. 21  FRONT FENDER - REAR FENDER . 30

Fig. 22  SIDECOVER-TOOL ........... 31

Fig. 23  REARARM ..oovinvasiioinssis 33

Fig. 24  REAR SUSPENSION ............ 35

Fig. 26 FRONTFORK .................. 36

Fig. 26 STEERING ..................... a8

Fig. 27  FUELTANK ................... 40

Fig. 28  SEAT ......................... a2



GENERAL SPEC.



11K171-2010

FIGe 1 CYLINDER HEAD

REF »

NOs PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS

Wj;i 5A8-11110-00 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY o 2
2 9344014086 «CIRCLIP 2
3 4X7-11133-10 «GUIDE, ins/exs valve 2 1st oss
4 4X7-11127-00 ABSORBER 3 8
5 91800-06030 PINs dowel 4
6 5A8-11181-00 GASKET» cylinder head 1 2
7 4X7-11383-00 BOLT» cyiinder holding 3 4
8 90116-12350 BOLT» stud 4
9 90116—10344 BOLTy stud 2
10 90179-12326 NUT 4
11 90201-125A3 WASHERs Plate 4
12 4X7-11355-00 SEAL» cylinder 1 2
13 90179-12325 NUT 4
14 90176-10033 NUTs crown 2
15 90201-101A4 WASHERs Plate 2
16 91316-08050 BOLT 4
17 95611—-08625 BOLT,» stud 4
18 4X7-11185-00 COVER» cylinder head side | |
19 4X7—-1111H-00 COVER» cylinder head side 4 1
20 4X7-11165-00 PLATE» breather 1
21 5A8-11166-00 PIPE, breather 1 1
22 980487-14015 CLIP 2
23 93210-92448 O0-RING 2
24 91311-06025 BOLT 4
25 4X7-11186-00 COVER» cylinder head side 2 2
26 4X7-11187-00 COVER» cylinder head side 3 2
27 9321062446 O—-RING 4
28 91311-060186 BOLT 8

B2




&

11K171-2010

FIGe 1 CYLINDER HEAD

RSE: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
29 aX7-1111F-00 PLATE 2 )
a0 97311-08020 BOLT 2
31 90401-18073 BOLT» union 2
32 90430-17168 GASKET 2
33 94701-00117 PLUG» sPark (NGK BP-7ES) 2




10L110-2020

FIG

¢« 2 CYLINDER

REE: PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTy REMARKS
| 5A8-11310-01 CYL INDER 2
2 93211-01467 O—-RING 2
a 4X7-11161-00 ABSORBER 1 4
4 80387-0B7A5 COLLAR 4
5 ©91316-06040 BOLT 6
6 B5A8-11351-00 GASKET» cylinder 2
7 5A8—12215-00 CAP: tensioner case 2
8 4X7-12213-00 GASKET,» tensioner case 2
9 91316-06025 BOLT 4




lig

5AB310-1030

FIGe 3 CRANKSHAFT.PISTON
REF »

NOe. PART NOe. DESCRIPTION Q’TY REMARKS

1 B5AB-11411-00 CRANKSHAFT 1

2 93306-30807 BEARING (B6308C4 SPECIAL) 1

3 4X7-13354-00 SPROCKETs drive 1

4 B3306—-30806 BEARING (B6308BC3 SPECIAL) 1

5§ BA8—11631—-00-AC PISTON (STD) 2 UR size a
5A8-116831-00—-X0 PISTON (STD) 2 UR size b
5A8—11636-00 PISTON (18T 0/S 0425MM) 2 AP
5A8—11636~00 PISTON (2ND 0/S 0«50MM) 2 AP
5AB—11637-00 PISTON (3RD 0/S8 0.75MM) 2 AP
5A8—-11638-00 PISTON (4TH 0/S5 1.00MM) 2 AP

6 bBA8-11610-00 PISTON RING SET (STD) 2 AP
BAB—-11610-10 PISTON RING SET (18T 0O/S) 2 AP
5AB-11610-20 PISTON RING SET (2ND O/S) 2 AP
5AB-11610-30 PISTON RING SET (3RD 0O/S) 2 AP
5A8~11610-40 PISTON RING SET (4TH 0O/S) 2 AP

7 5A8-11833-00 PIN, Piston 2

8 93450-24028 CIRCLIP 4

9 BAB-Y1165-00 CONNECTING ROD ASSY 1

10 4X7-11654-01 «BOLTs connecting rod 2

11 9017909331 «NUT 2

12 5AB~Y1166-00 CONNECTING ROD ASSY I

13 4X7-11654-01 +BOLT» connecting rod 2

14 90179-09331 +NUT 2

18 4X7-11856-00 PLANE BEARING: connecting rod 3 UR blue
4X7-11656—-10 PLANE BEARING:, connecting rod 3 UR black
4X7-11656—-20 PLANE BEARING: connecting rod 3 UR brown
4X7-11656-30 PLANE BEARING» connecting rod 3 UR 8reen
4X7-11656-40 PLANE BEARINGs connecting rod 3 UR vellow




lig

6A8310-1030

FIGe 3 CRANKSHAFT.PISTON

REF «
NOe« PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q’TY REMARKS

16 80280-05013
17 90201-14226
18 90179-14317
19 5G5—-11656—00
5G5—11656—10
5G5—11656—20

KEY» woodruff

WASHERys Plate

NUT

PLANE BEARINGs connectinB rod
PLANE BEARING» connecting rod

PLANE BEARINGs connecting rod

1

1

UR black
UR brown

UR Breen

CONNECTING ROD BEARING SELECTION

Housing No. — Shaft No. = Bearing No.

BEARING No. PART No. COLOUR
BEARING 1 4X7-11656-00 BLUE
BEARING 2 4X7-11656-10 BLACK
BEARING 3 4X7-11656-20 BROWN
BEARING 4 4X7-11656-30 GREEN
BEARING 5 4X7-11650-40 YELLOW




5A8310-1040

FIGe 4 CAMSHAFT.CHAIN

Rﬁg: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’TyY REMARKS
1 4X7-11536-00 GEARs drive (35T) r
2 4X7-11534-00 GEAR» breaker drive (35T) 1
3 90501-21133 SPRINGs comPression 12
4 93605-10090 PIN, dowel 12
8 4X7-11540-01 CAM CHAIN SPROCKET ASSY (20/50T) 1
6 4X7-11550-00 CAM CHAIN SPROCKET ASSY (20/50T) 1
7 4AX7-12247-01 SHAFTs tensioner 2
8 90209-06205 WASHER 2
9 90105-06154 BOLTs washer based 2
10 4X7-12171-00 CAMSHAFT 1 1
11 4X7-12181-00 CAMSHAFT 2 1
12 4X7-11145-00 PLATE» breather 2 1
13 20201-10591 WASHER, Plate 2
14 90101-10303 BOLT 2
15 90380-25081 BUSH» solid 2
16 94690-27098 CHAIN 2
17 4X7-12176-00 SPROCKET» cam chain (28T) 2
18 93604-10011 PIN» dowel 2
19 5A8-12210-01 TENSIONER ASSY» cam chain 2
20 4X7-12231-00 GUIDEs stoPPer 1 2
21 4X7-12241-00 GUIDEs stoPPer 2 1
22 4X7-12221-00 GUIDE: stoPPer 3 1
23 90109-08592 BOLT 2
24 95301-08700 NUT 2
256 92801-06600 WASHERs Plate 2
26 91316-086025 BOLT 4
27 4X7-12213-00 GASKET» tensioner case 2

[Bz |




FIG

« 5 VALVE

REF »

NO«

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q'TY

REMARKS

5E3171-1050

O ® o J O U & ®©® N

2J42-12111-01
5AB—-12121—-00
4X7-12116-00
90501—-31454

90501-44455

341-12119-02
4X7-12117-00
4X7-12118-00
4X7-12151-00
4X7-12156-00
4X7-12169-00

90170-08173

VALVE» intake

VALVE: exhaust

SEAT, valve sPring
SPRINGs comPression
SPRINGs comPression
SEAL» valve stem
RETAINER,» valve sPring
COTTER, valve

ARMs valve rocker
SHAFT» rocker 2

SCREW: valve adjusting
NUT

A B A2 O A B2 B 2 A N N

»



FIGe 6 0IL PUMP
REF . ’

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
1 10L-13300-00 DIL PUMP ASSY 1 o
2 91810—-18016 PIN» dowel 1
3 93210-07155 O-RING 2
4 913168—-06040 BOLT 3
5 4X7-13355-00 SPROCKET» driven (35T)

6 90105-06154 BOLT» washer based 1
7 10L-13327-00 COVER» PumP Eear 1
8 91316-06010 BOLT 2
9 94580-25066 CHAIN 1

10 4X7-13171-00 PIPEs delivery 2 1

11 93210-07155 O-RING 2

12 91316—-06010 BOLT 2

13 4X7=-13405-00 0OIL PIPE COMP. 1 1

14 4X7-15485-01 CLAMP 1

15 4X7-15484—-00 CLAMP 2 1

16 90468-05113 cLIP 1

17 4X7-13406-00 OIL PIPE COMP. 2 1

18 90401-16071 BOLTs union 2

129 90430-17168 GASKET 4

20 90401-10066 BOLT:s union |

21 90430-151869 GASKET 3

22 4X7-15485-01 CLAMP 1

23 90468-05113 CLIP 1

24 90340-14042 PLUGy straiBht screw 1

26 214-11198-01 GASKET 1




5E3171-1070

FIGe 7 OIL CLEANER

REF «
NOe.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q'TY

REMARKS

o © ®© ~d4 0 O A W N -

[ —
—

Bio

4X7-13440-90
9321058346
93210-6544562
4X7-13447-00
93210-07136
20109-06667
21311-06020
91311-06050
4G0-13490-01
93210-10096
90462-10098

ELEMENT ASSYs oifrclenner
O-RING

O-RING

COVER» oil element
O—-RING

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

RELIEF VALVE ASSY
O-RING

CLAMP



19T310-2080

FIG

« B INTAKE

REE: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
1  4X7-13586-01 JOINT: carburetor 1 1
2 4X7-13596-00 JOINTs carburetor 2 1
3 4X7-13544-00 HOSE» vacuum sensinB 2 1
4 90467f08003 CLIP 2
8§ 4X7-13543-01 HOSE, air 1
B8 90467—10008 CLIP 2
7 90468-02111 CLIP 2
8 4X7-13556-00 GASKET, manifold 2
9 97322-06020 BOLT 4

10 92902-06600 WASHER 4
11 4X7-13541-0C VALVE:» mixture control |
12 4X7-~13542-00 HOSEs vacuum sensing ! |
13 90467-07028 CLIP 2
14 4X7-13595-00 JOINT 1
15 90462—08093 CLAMP 1
16 90460-58204 CLAMP» hose 2
17 4X7-14197-02 PIPE 1
18 4X7-14987-02 HOSE 1
19 90467-14057 CLIP 2
20 90467-14015 CLIP 2
21 10L-14453-00 JOINT» air cleanar 1 1
22 11K-14463-00 JOINT» air cleaner 2 1
23 10L-14407-00 COVERs Jjolint 2
24 90460-65195 CLAMP» hoss 2
25 90460—-65195 CLAMP» hose 2
26 4X7-14469-00 FUNNELs air 1
27 A4AX7-14472-00 FUNNEL 1
28 4X7-14401-00 AIR CLEANER CASE ASSY 1

Bn




197310-2080

FIGe B8 INTAKE

REE: PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
29 4X7-14451-00 ELEMENT, air cleaner 1
30 5AB8-14437-00 pucT 1
31  4X7-14422-00 CAPs cleaner case 2 1
32 4X7-14457-00 SEAL 2
33 98502-05030 SCREW, Pan head 5
34 92901-05600 WASHERs Plate 5
35 4X7-14452-00 SEAL !
36 4X7-1441J-00 PIPE:» silencer 1
37 91312-06100 BOLT 2
38 20201-06008 WASHER» Plate 2
39 90202-10120 WASHERs Plate 2
40 90560-06203 SPACER 2

Bi2

11



5A8310-1080

3

|

FIGe 9 CARBURETOR
REF »

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
1 BAB-14900—-00 CARBURETOR ASSY 1 )
2 5AB8-14901-00 +CARBURETOR ASSY 1 1
3 B5A8-14902-00 +CARBURETOR ASSY 2 1
4 4X7-14371-01 «sSTARTER PLUNGER KIT 2
5 4H7-14173-00 ++COVERy PlunBer caP 2
8 4X7-14975-00 ++LEVER» starter 1 1
7  4X7-14976-00 --LEVERv starter 2 1
B 4X7-14933-10 «+SPRINGs diaPhra8m 2 2
9 98501-04008 ++SCREW» Pan head 4

10 92901-04100 ¢+ +WASHER» sPring 4

11 98501-05010 +«+SCREW» Pan head 5

12 92901-05100 s s WASHER» 5sPring 5

13 985601-05016 ++SCREW, Pan head 8

14 92901-05100 + +WASHER» sPring 8

168 4X7-14916-20 ++ NEEDLE

16 4X7-14390-00 »+NEEDLE VALVE QSSY 2

17 4X7-14916-21 ++NEEDLE 1

18 4X7-14985-00 « o FLOAT 2

189 4X7-14984-00 ««GASKETs float chamber 2

20 4H7-14945-00 ++WASHER» main Jet 2

21 4X7-14821-07 ++NDZZLE, main 2

22 4X7-14940-01 + +DIAPHRAGM ASSY 2

23 4X7-14186-00 ++PINs float 2

24 - 4X7-14191-01 ++PLUG» drain 2

25 4X7-14321-01 +»+ THROTTLE SCREW WITH SPRING 2 1

26 4X7-14121-00 ¢« THROTTLE SCREW WITH SPRING 1 i

, 27 4X7-14522-00 +« ADJUST SCREW SET 1

28 4X7-14211-01 ««SCREW» Pilot adlJusting 2

12



5A8310-1080

FIGe 9 CARBURETOR

REF »

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’TY REMARKS
29 4X7-14926-26 o+ JETs main | (#128) |
30 4X7-14948-43 «sJET 2
31 4X7-14925-24 «sJET» main 2 (#124) 1
32 98501-05012 »+SCREWs Pan head 4
33 92901-05100 e sWASHERs sPring 4
34 92501-06014 »+SCREWs Pan head 4
35 92901-06100 e« WASHER» sPring 4
36 4X7-14188~00 +CONNECTOR SET 4
37 4X7-14962-00 «WASHER SET 4
38 4X7-14267-00 «ROLLER 4

Bia

13



5A8310-1100

FIGe 10 EXHAUST

Bis

ng: PART NOe. DESCRIPTION Q’TY REMARKS
t 5A8—-14611-00 PIPE» exhaust 1 1
2 97311-08025 BOLT 2
3 92901-08600 WASHER, Plate 2
4 2G2-14714-00 GASKET» mufflar 2
5 92903-06600 WASHER» Plate 1
6 913i8—-06012 BOLT 1
7 5A8-14711-01 MUFFLER 1 1
B 5A8-14771-00 STAY» muffler 1 1
8 97321-08016 BOLT 2
10 92301-08100 WASHER» sPring 2
f1 5A8-14721-01 MUFFLER 2 1
12 5A8-14781-00 STAY» muffler 2 1
13 97321-08016 BOLT 2
14 92901-08100 WASHERs sPring 2
18 1J7-14714-00 GASKET» muffler 1
16 2H9-14726-00 BAND» muffler 1
17 97311-08025 BOLT 1
18 92901-08600 WASHERs Plate 1
19 92803-06600 WASHERs Plate 1
20 91316-06012 BOLT 1
21 4X7-14621-00 PIPEs .exhaust 2 1
22 97321—-08030 BOLT 1
23 92%01-08100 WASHER» sPring 1
24 92901-08600 WASHER: Plate 1
26 4X7—-14613-00 GASKET» exhaust PiPe 2
26 90179-08210 NUT 4
27 4X7—-14812-00 NUT» rinégé i
28 4X4-27114-00 STOPPERs main stand 1



FI1Ges 10 EXHAUST

REF »
NDe PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’'Ty REMARKS

29 371-27114-00 STOPPER» main stand 1

5A8310-1100 20D




197310-2110

FIG

« 11 CRANKCASE

Rgg: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’TY REMARKS
| 5A8-15100~-02 CRANKCASE ASSY i
2 91830-24016 «PIN» dowel 3
3 95611-10660 BOLT» stud 1
4 95611—-10630 BOLTy stud i
5 95811-10635 BOLT, stud 1
6 93210-07185 O-RING 1
7 93210-07135 O~RING 1
B8 90387-064E8 COLLAR 1
9 91311-10100 BOLT 1

10 91311-10070 BOLT 1
11 31311-100860 BOLT 1
12 91311-06080 BOLT 2
13 91311-06055 BOLT 1
14 91311-08030 BOLT 13
15 90430-08014 GASKET B |
16 4X7-15363—00 PLUG: oil 1
17 93210-29198 0-RING 1
18 4X7-15491-00 PROTECTOR 1
19 4X7-13419-00 PLUG 1
20 90480-20302 GROMMET 1
21 BAB-15493-01 PROTECTOR 1
22 91316—-060186 BOLT 4
23 90465-08171 CLAMP 1




19T310-2120

FIGe 12 CRANKCASE COVER
REF »

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
1 5A8-15411-00 CDVER: crankcase 1 1
2 4X7-15381-00 GAUGE, level 1
3 2H7-15381-00 GAUGE, level 1
4 90462-08073 CLAMP 1
5 82501-06010 SCREWs Pan head 1
6 4X7-15451-00 GASKET» crankcase cover 1
7 91830-21014 PINs dowel 2
B 91311-06040 BOLT 3
9 91311-06030 BOLT 6

10 21311-06020 BOLT 3

11 1L9-11186-00 COVER» cylinder head side 2 1

12 93210-32172 O0-RING 1

13 90462-08076 CLAMP 1

14 4X7-15415-00 COVER:» Benerator 1

15 4X7-15455-00 GASKET 1 1

16 4X7-15425-00 COVER» EBenerator 2 1

17 92603-06016 SCREW» oval head 3

18 4X7-15417-00 COVER» caP 1

19 91311~-06065 BOLT 1

20 91311-06016 BOLT 1

21 5A8-15419-00 COVERy shifter 1 1

22 5A8-15458-00 GASKET» shifter cover 1

23 91311-06020 BOLT 2

24 5A8-15429-00 COVER» shifter 1

25 92501-06030 SCREWs Pan head 2

26 91311-06070 80OLT 1

27 4X7-15421-01 COVER» crankcase 2 1

28 93101-14102 OIL SEAL 1

17



FIGe 12 CRANKCASE COVER

RES: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
29 4X7-15388-00 PLATE,» bearinB cover 1
30 91316-08018 BOLT 2
31 4X7-15462-00 GASKET, crankcase cover 3 i
32 91830-21020 PINs dowel 2
33 91311-08040 BOLT 2
34 91311-06025 BOLT 9
35 90462-08075 CLAMP 1
36 90462-10085 CLAMP 2
37 90462-08076 CLAMP . 1
38 5A8-15431-00 COVER» crankcase 3 ‘ 1
39 2H7-17580-00 BBEATHER COMP« 1
40 91311-06020 BOLT 4

19T310-2120

Cs e




o

4X7110-2130

FIG

e 13 A+C«.GENERATOR

Rﬁg: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
1 4X7-81450-21 ROTOR ASSY 1
2 4X7-8B1410-20 STATOR ASSY 1
3 91316-06040 BOLT 3
4 4X7-81670-20 PICK-UP ASSY |
5 921316~06016 BOLT 3
€ 90201-06674 WASHERs Plate 2

Cs

19



FIGe 14 STARTING MOTOR

REF »
NO« PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’'TY REMARKS

5A8310-1140

 ®© o N O ;0 A W N

5A8-81800-60
371-81826-20
4X7-81844-60
371-81809-20
371-81847-20
1J7-81840-60
371-81811-20
371-81812~-20
1J7-81847-60
98501-03008

5AB~B1815-00
96302-08700

92902-086100

95826—-06025

STARTING MOTOR ASSY
«BOLT

«GASKET

+WASHER KIT
+0-RING

+BRUSH HOLDER ASSY
+BRUSH 1

«BRUSH 2

«0D-RING

+SCREW:, Pan head
WIREs starter

NUT

WASHER, sPring
BOLT,» flange

20



5A8310-1150

FIGe 15 STARTER CLUTCH

ng: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’'TY REMARKS
1 B5A8-15670-00 STARTER CLUTCH ASSY 1
2 93410-13004 CIRCLIP 1
3 4X7-15521-00 SHAFT 1 1
4 5AB-15524-00 WHEEL, starter (23T7) 1
5 4X7-15512-00 GEAR, idier 1 (35T) 1
6 5AB-15517-00 GEAR,» idler 2 (27T) 1
7 903B7-172ES COLLAR 2
8 90501-15636 SPRINGy comPression 1
9 90387-170E5 COLLAR 1
10 5A8-15550-00 DRIVE LEVER ASSY 1
11 93102-10247 DIL SEAL 1
12 5A8-15542-00 COLLAR 2 1
13 90151-06013 SCREWs countersunk 1
14 5AB—-15556—-00 LEVER» drive 1
16 90508-26494 SPRING) torsion 1
16 90149-0B166 SCREW 1
17 5AB-15568-00 GASKET 1
I8 90179-06337 NUT 2

21



5E3171-1160

FIGe 16 CLUTCH
REF
NO« PART NQO. DESCRIPTION Q’TY REMARKS
1 4X7-16111-00 GEAR» Primary drive (477) i
2 90282-07042 KEY» straight 1
3 90214-20022 WASHER:» claw 1
4 90215-20182 WASHER» |ock 1
5 90170-20274 NUT 1
€6 2H7-18396-00 HOUSINGs Push screw 1
7 93606—07082 PINs dowel
B 2H7-16395-01 RETAINER, ball 1
9 2H7-18341-00 SCREW» Push
10 2H7-18343-00 SCREW» adijusting 1
11 93210-48364 O0-RING 1
12 4X7-16340-00 PUSH LEVER ASSY 1
13 92901-08200 WASHER» Plain |
14 95301-08700 NUT 1
15 90506—10069 SPRINGs tension 1
16 93104—-14059 0IL SEAL 1
17 4X7-18357-00 ROD, Push 2 1
18 4X7-16356-00 RODs Push 1 1
19 9334021505 BEARING 1
20 90201-151A7 WASHERs Plate 1
21 4X7-18150-00 PRI+« DRIVEN GEAR COMP. (78T) 1
22 3Y1-18154-00 PLATEs thrust 1 1
23 4X7-186371-00 BOSS» clutch 1
24 A4X7-16384-00 PLATE, seat 1
25 4X7-16383-01 SPRINGs clutch boss 1
26 4X7—-16324-00 PLATEs clutch 1 1
27 4X7-18385-00 RINGs clutch boss 1
28 4X7-16321-00 PLATEs friction 8

Co

22



FIGe 16 CLUTCH

Rﬁgz PART NO. DESCRIPTIDN Q'TY REMARKS
29 4X7-16325-00 PLATEs clutch 2 7
30 4X7-16351-00 PLATEs Pressure 1 ' 1
31 90501-2339) SPRINGs comPression 6
32 90201—061A5 WASHER, Plate [
33 95B21-06025 BOLT, flankBe 6
34 90215-20170 WASHER» |ock 1
35 9017020257 NUT I

5E3171-1160

Cio -




5A8310-1170

FIG

« 17 TRANSMISSION

REF »

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q’TyY

REMARKS

o © @ ~N 0 OO A& W N

4X7-17411-00
4X7—-17141-00
9020922191
93410-25010
4X7-17121-00
4X7-17161-01
9020120278
93410-20009
93306—-30525
93104-20068
93306—30424
4X7-17402—-00
4X7-17221-00
90209-27182
93440-30077
4X7-17281-01
4X7-17231-00
90208-27182
93440-30077
4X7-17241-00
4X7-17211-00
5A8-17582~-00
93306—-20401
93306-20550
5AB—~17431-01
90387-296E0
90501-75638

5A8-17527-00

AXLEs main (17T7)

GEAR» 4th Pinion (31T)
WASHER

CIRCLIP

GEARs 2nd/3rd Pinion (24/28T)

GEARs Bth Pinion (33T)
WASHER, Plate
CIRCLIP

BEARING (B6305)

OIL SEAL

BEARING (B6304A3)
DRIVE AXLE ASSY

GEAR:s 2nd wheel (40T)
WASHER

CIRCLIP

GEAR, 5th wheel (30T)
GEARs 3rd whee! (38T)
WASHER

CIRCLIP

GEAR» 4th wheel (32T)
GEARs 1st wheel (40T)
GEAR» middle drive
BEARING (B6204)
BEARING (B6205DUS8)
AXLE» counter

CDLLAR

SPRINGs comPressiaon

CAM» driven

24

1
1

1

1



5A8310-1170

FIGe 17 TRANSMISSION

REF «

NOe PART NOe DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
29 5A8-17583-01 GEAR: middle driven 1
30 170-16154-02 PLATE:s thrust 1 1
31 5A8-17529-00 WASHER, thrust 2
32 93306-30610 BEARING 1
33 93306-20550 BEARING (B6205DU8) 1
34 93102-30237 OIL SEAL 1
35 5A8-17461-60 SPROCKET:, drive (16T) 1
36 b5AB-17456-00 HOLDER» sProcket !
37 90215-30191 WASHER: lock 1
38 97322-0€016 BOLT 2

25



FIGe 18 SHIFT CAM+FORK

14 REE: PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTyY REMARKS
1 4X7-18540-01 SHIFT CAM ASSY 1
2 93306-90802 +BEARING 1
3 4G0-18185-01 + SEGMENT 1
4 93804-201586 «PIN» dowel 1
5 93604-16092 +PINs dowel 3
6 98701-05035 +SCREWs flat head 1
7 136—-18542-00 +POINT» neutral 1
8 90201-30297 +WASHER, Plate 1
9 4X7-18511-00 FORK» shift 1 ‘ 1

10 4X7-18512-00 FORK, shift 2 1
11 4X7-18513-00 FORK, shift 3 1
12 4X7-18531-00 BAR» shift fork Euide 1 K
13 4X7-18536-00 STOPPER, shift bar 1
14 92701-08015 SCREW, flat head 2

5E€3171-1190

Ci3 26




SHIFT SHAFT.PEDAL

FIGs 19
9 REF «
NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q’

5A8310-1191

O 0w ® &N o0 v oA W N

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Cia

4X7-18120-00
90506-08227
4X7-18140-00
90508-32535
93430~-10016
90508—29531
90201—12588
90387—-124F4
90201-125688
90201-12166
93102-12106
5AB—18111-00
2H9~-18164-00
132-18113-01
82901-10200
90387-102E9
95311-10700
5A8-18112-00
2H9-18154-00
97321-06020
5A8-18115-00
90170-06228
95303-06700

SHIFT LEVER ASSY
+SPRING» tension
STOPPER LEVER ASSY
SPRINGs torsion
CIRCLIP

SPRING» torsion
WASHER» Plate
COLLAR

WASHER, Plate
WASHER, Plate
OIL SEAL

PEDAL,» shift
COVER,» dust
COVERs shift Pedal
WASHER» Plain
COLLAR

NUT

ARM: shift
COVER» dust

BOLT

ROD,» shift

NUT

NUT

27



197351-2200

FIG

« 20 FRAME

REF «
NO .

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q’TY

REMARKS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
-]
0

1
"

12
13
14
16
16
17
18
9
29
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Cis

5A8-21110-01-33 FRAME COMP

19T-21190-00-33 REAR FRAME COMP.

95811-10035
90186-100356
9010110524
90215-10192
4X7-21317-00
90105-10183
90105—-10105
9017910247
9017912248
90201—125A3
4X7-213156-00
4X7-21316-00
90105-10186
90201—104A7
90387—-100E2
4X7-21485-00
5A8—-21430-00
90101—-10074
4X7-21491-00
9017910247
90116-10352
5E4-21458-00
9017910247
4X7-2149Y-00
90445—11545
9044511452

BOLT» flange

NUTs self—locking
BOLT

WASHERs lock

STAY, enBine 4
BOLT» washer based
BOLT» washer based
NUT

NUT

WASHER» Plate
STAY» enBine 2
STAY» enfine 3
BOLT» washer based
WASHERs Plate
COLLAR

DAMPERs rubber 1

REAR ARM BRACKET COMP.

BOLT

WASHERs lock

NUT

BOLT,» stud

BRACKET: side stand
NUT

FILTER ASSY

HOSE

HOSE

28

nmoN NN

yamaha black

yamaha black



197361-2200

FIGe 20 FRAME

REF «

NO« PART NOe. DESCRIPTION Q’TyY REMARKS
29 90487-13042 CLIP 1
30 90487-11010 CLIP 2
31 B5A8-2137W-00-33 S5COOP, air | 1 vamaha black

32 5A8-2137X-00-33
33 5A8-2137Y-00-33
34 92506-06025

35 92906—06100

36 92906—06600

37 92506-06050

38 92906—06100

39 92906-06600

40 90338-07043

41 5A8-21399-00

42 9046714015

43 *

44 134-23484-10

45 90269-04003

48 90208B-04029

SCQOP, air 2
GUIDE, air
SCREW, Pan head
WASHER» sPring
WASHER, Plate
SCREW» Pan head
WASHER» sPring
WASHER» Plate
PLUG

CAP» tool box
CLIP

BODY & KEY, steering lock

CAP» handle lock
RIVET
WASHERs conical sPring

29

_yamaha black

yamaha black

LM



197310-2210

21

25

FIGe 21 FRONT FENDER<REAR FENDER
REF « o
NO« ° PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’TY REMARKS
| 5AB-21510-00-63 FRONT FENDER COMP. 1 brilliant red
2 97301-08020 BOLT 4
3 92801-08100 WASHER» sPring 4
4 1A0-21518-00 HOLDER» cable 1
6 19T-21611-00 FENDER, rear 1
6 19T-21670-00 REINF« COMP. 1
7 97326-08025 BOLT 2
8 92906-08100 WASHER» sPring 2
9 92906-0B600 WASHER: Plate 2
10 90201-08748 WASHERs Plate 2
11 95312-08600 NUT 2
12 97301-06016 BOLT 2
13 92802-06100 WASHERs sPring 2
14 92902-06200 WASHER 2
15 19T-21629-00 GUARD» mud 1
16 97301~-08016 BOLT 2
17 92902-06100 WASHER, sPring 2
18 90201-06067 WASHERs Plate 2
19 90464-—12027 CLAMP 2
20 19T7-21248-00 BOX 1
21 18T-21631-00 BOLT 1 1
22 92902-06200 WASHER 2
23 92802-06100 WASHER:» sPring 2
24 95312-06600 NUT 2
25 120-82131-00 BAND, battery 1

30



197310-2220

FIGe 22 SIDE COVER. TOOL
REF «

NOe. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
1 5A8—217||-—01—6370VER- side 1 1 brilliant red
2 5A8-21786-00 EMBLEM & 1
3 19T-2173E-00 GRAPHIC 1 1
4 90480-120563 GROMMET 3
5 5A8-21721-01-63 COVER» side 2 v brilliant red
8 5A8-21786-00 EMBLEM B 1
7 5A8-21731-00 COVER» side 3 1
8 90183-04005 NUT» sPring 2
9 90202-04003 WASHER» Plate 2

10 19T=2173F-00 GRAPHIC 2 i

11 90480-01141 GROMMET 1

12 90480-12053 GROMMET 2

13 5AB~2177G—00 BOXs battery 1

14 2H7-21747-00 DAMPER 1

158 97302-06012 BOLT 1

16 92902-06100 WASHER» sPring 1

17 90201-065A1 WASHER» Plate i

18 B5A8-21171-00 BOX» tooal 1

19 5A8-21747-00 DAMPER 1

20 2H7-21746-00 DAMPERs battery box 4

21 90387-06763 COLLAR 2

22 180209-07170 WASHER 2

23 97301-06040 BOLT 2

24 95302-06600 NUT 2

26 92902-06100 WASHER:» sPring 2

26 92902-06600 WASHER 2

27 90101-05496 BOLT 2

28 90179-05322 NUT 2

Da

31



FIGs. 22 SIDE COVER. TOOL

REF » '
NO. PART NO» DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
29 B6BAB8-W2121-00 PLATE» brid8e 1

19T310-2220

32



197310-2230

FIGe 23 REAR ARM

REF «
NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q’'TY

REMARKS

1 5A8-22110-01-35

2 93320-32403

3 4X7-22124-00

4 4X7-22129-00

5 90201-244A8
90201-244A9
90201-245A0

5A8—-22141-00
92901-16600
295601—-16100

5A8~22311-00—98

C W & N O

5A8~22312-00-98
11 91316-06018
12 93212-36469
13 93104-89068
14 93210-26240
15 90340-140863
16 214-11198-01
17 97306-06016
18 92906-08100
19 90201-06557
20 97301-060186
21 929%01-06100
22 5A8—22318-00
23 90460-01177
24 90460-01176
25 5A8-22321-00
26 5A8-22334-00

REAR ARM COMP.
BEARING

BUSH 2

COVERs» thrust 2
WASHER» Plate (1495T)
WASHER» Plate (2405T)
WASHER» Plate (2¢15T)
SHAFT, Pivot

WASHERs Plate

NUTs u

CASE» chain

CASE» chain 2

BOLT

O-RING

OIL SEAL

O-RING

PLUG, straiBht screw
GASKET

BOLT

WASHERs sPring
WASHER, Plate

BOLT

WASHERs sPring

GUARD» chain

CLAMPs hose

CLAMP, hose

STAY: chain case 1
BOLYs chaih case 2

33

LT T TSI S CR U TR

-

silver

UN
UN
UN

low Bloss black

low Bloss black



D7 |

5555555555555




FIGe 24 REAR SUSPENSION

s XD, PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’TY  REMARKS
1 BAB-22201-00 DAMPER SUB ASSY 1
2 3R4-22226-00 +BUSH, shock absorber I
3 90380-12051 +BUSH» solid 2
4 . IW1—-22216-00 +BUSH» rear shock absorber 1
5 4X7-22213-00 SEAT» sPring& uPPer 1
6 b5A8-22212-00 SPRING 1
7  4X7~22224-00 GUIDE, sPring 2 1
8 3Y1-22223-00 SEATs sPring lower 1
2 93440-48079 CIRCLIP 1

10 5A8-22460-00 CONTROL PANEL ASSY 1
11 S5AB-22463-00 +CABLE, control 1 1
12 6AB-22467-00 +CABLE» control 2 1
13 4X7-22464-00 +KNOB» control 1
14 90157-06021 +«SCREW» Pan head |
15 98503-04010 +«SCREW,» Pan head 3
16 4X7-WO0005-00 «0-RING SET 1
17 90170-16278 NUT 1
18 5A8-22470-00 HOSE» air 1
19 4X7-W2241-00 AIR VALVE ASSY 1
20 9321008483 +0-RING 1
21 93210-08483 O-RING 1
22 4X7-22498-00 CAPy» adJust 1
23 90101—-12498 BOLT 1
24 93612-99168 PINy dowel 1
25 91401-40040 PIN» cotter |
26 91311-060186 BOLT 2

5K0010-2240

35



FIGe 25 FRONT FORK

REE: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
1 BA8—-23102-00 FRONT FORK ASSVVIL-H) 1
2 B5AB-23126-00 +TUBE,» outer 1 |
3 2HT7-23145-00 »oDIL SEAL 1
4 3R4-23153-00 #+RINGy snaP i
5 BAB-23110-00 » INNER TUBE COMP.1 1
6 4K0-23170-00 CYLINDER COMPs, front fork 1
7 BAB—-23173-00 +SPINDLE» taPer |
8 3H5-23144-00 +SEAL»s dust 1
9 5AB-23141-00 +»SPRINGy» front fork 1
10 3J2-23114-00 +0-RING 1
11 3J42-23147-00 +0-RING 1
12 122-23129-00 +GASKET, drain Plug 1
13 ;09—23158—L0 »GASKET 1
14 3J2-23111-00 »BOLT» caP 1
156 4X7-23168-00 «CAP» front fork 1
16 3J2-23183-00 »CIRCLIP 1
17 3J2-23190-00 «AIR VALVE COMP« 1
18 122-23119-01 «PLUGy drain 1
19 4G0—23356—00 «BOLT 2 1
20 278-23181-50 «BOLT» hexaBon socket head 1
21 95311-08600 «NUT 1
22 92901-08100 *WASHER,» sPring 1
23 90201-08544 sWASHERs Plate 2
24 5A8-23103-00 FRONT FORK ASSY (ReH) 1
// 25 5A8-23136—00 »TUBE» outer 2 t
Jz 28 2H7-23145-00 »«0IL SEAL 1
/ 27 3R4-23153-00 +«RING, snaP 1
@ // 28 5AB-23110-00 « INNER TUBE COMP.1 1

197310-2250

lol

q’ 36




FIGe 25 FRONT FORK
REF »
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’'TY REMARKS
29 4K0-23170-00 +CYLINDER COMPes» front fork 1
30 5A8-23173-00 +SPINDLE, taPer 1
31 3H5-23144-00 »SEAL» dust 1
32 5A8-23141-00 «SPRINGs fraont fork 1
33 3J2-23114-00 +0-RING 1
34 3J2-23147-00 +0-RING 1
35 122-23129-00 +»GASKET, drain PluE 1
36 509-23158-L0 *GASKET 1
37 3J2-23111-00 +BOLT» caP 1
38 4X7-~23168-00 +CAP» front fork 1
39 3J2-23183-00 +CIRCLIP 1
40 3J2-23190-00 »AIR VALVE COMP. 1
41 122-23119-01 +«PLUGs drain 1
42 4G0-233566-00 +BOLT 2 1
43 278-23181-50 +BOLTs hexaBon socket head 1
44 95311-08600 +NUT 1
45 92901-08100 +WASHER» sPring 1
46 90201-08544 +WASHER» Plate 2
47 5A8-23340~00 UNDER BRACKET COMP. 1
48 90108-08397 BOLT 4
49 95303-08800 NUTs» crown 4
50 952901-08100 WASHER» sPring 4
51 90201-08544 WASHER, Plate 4

19T7310-2250

Dio

37



5A8310-1260

FIGe 26 STEERING

Rﬁg: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’Ty REMARKS
) 1 256—23411-00 RACE» ball 1 1
2 164-23482-00 SEAL»> steering 1
3 4K0—23415-00 COVERy ball race 1 1
4 4H3—23454-00 NUT, fitting 2 2
-5 4H3—-23451-00 BOLTY, fitting 1 |
6 256—23412-00 RACE, ball 2 1
7 256—23413-00 RACE, ball 3 1
8 256—23414-00 RACE» ball 4 i
9 93601-04011 BALL 38
10 5AB-W2341—-00-98 CROWN, handle ! low Bloss black
11 97326-08055 BOLT 2
12 95306—08800 NUT 2
13 92908-08600 WASHER, Plate 4
14 91316—-08040 BOLT 1
156 4H7-23441-00-98 HOLDERs handle uPPer 2 low Bloss black
16 3YE&—23442-00-98 HOLDER» handie lower 2 low EBloss black
17 90201—-10141 WASHER: Plate 4
18 92901-10100 WASHERs sPring 2
19 95301-~10700 NUT 2
20 90468-12006 CLIP 2
21 91316-08030 BOLT 4
22 341-23469-00 CAPs bolt 4
23 5A8-23121-00 COVER» uPPer | 1
24 bBA8-23131-00 COVER» uPPer 2 1
25 90480-14101 GROMMET 2
26 90387-06388 COLLAR i 2
27 90201-08552 WASHER:s Plate 2
28 97306-06025 BOLT 2

Dn

38



5A8310-1260

FIGe 26 STEERING

REF «
NO«

29
30
31
32

PART NOQO.

DESCRIPTION

Q’'TYy

REMARKS

92906—-06100
5A8~-23377-00
97306-08020
92906-08100

WASHER» sPring
BRACKET» horn

BOLT

WASHER, sPring

39



19T310-2270

1016

FIGe 27 FUEL TANK

REF .«

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'Ty REMARKS
1 S5AB—24110—-00-02 FUEL TANK COMP. 1 ‘
2 19T—-24240-00 »GRAPHIC SET 1
3 4H7-24181-00 DAMPER, locating 1 2
4 5AB-24182-00 DAMPER: locating 2 1
5 4KD-241B3-00 DAMPER, locating 3 1
6 4X7-2411M—00 cLIP 1
7 4KD—241B6-00 WASHER, sPecial 1
8 4X7-24500-00 FUEL COCK ASSY 1 1
9 3H3-W0092-00 +FUEL COCK VALVE SET 1
10 98501-03008 +SCREW: Pan head 2
11 2G2-24522-00 +@GASKET 1
12 98501-06008 +SCREW» Pan head 1
13 2W6—24512-00 +0-RING 1
14 4X7—-24510-00 FUEL COCK ASSY 2 1
15 3H3-W0092-00 +FUEL COCK VALVE SET 1
16 98501-03008 +SCREW, Pan head 2
17 262-24522-00 *GASKET 1
18 986501-06008 +SCREW» Pan head 1
19 2WE6—24512-00 +0-RING 1
20 90202-06010 WASHER» Plate 4
21 90148-06011 SCREW 4
22 90445-11542 HOSE 1
23 90445-09578 HOSE 1
24 4X7-24311-00 PIPE, fuel 1 1
25 90445-09578 HOSE 1
26 90467—10008 CLIP 4
27 ©90467-08003 CLIP 4
28 4X7-24802-00 CAP ASSY 1

D13

40



FIGe 27 FUEL TANK

RPEJS: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
29 4X7—-24612~00 «GASKET, caP 1
30 98506—-05010 SCREWs Pan head 1
31 3X0-24161-01 EMBLEM 1 2

197310-2270

Dia | ”



32

197310-2280

FIGe 28 SEAT
REF »

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'Ty REMARKS
1 19T-W2472-00 DOUBLE SEAT ASSY 1
2 187T-24731-00 +COVER» double seat 1
3 1T4-24741-00 PAD: seat 2
4 1LP-24741-00 PADs seat &
5 95702—06100 NUT: flanBe 8
6 95702-05100 NUT» flanBe 4
7. 90201-0583EC WASHER, Plate 6
8 92902-05100 WASHER: sPringé 2
9 97302-05014 BOLT 2

10 19T7-24773-00 HANDLE» seat 1

i 1 T4—~24796—00 COVER 4

12 90119-08048 BOLT» with washer 4

13 1J3-24742-00 GROMMET 2

14 19T—2474F-00 STAYs front 1 i

15 197—-2474G—-00 STAYs front 2 1

16 19T—24728-00 BRACKET, seat 1

17 197-24738-00 BRACKET,» seat 1

18 197-247566-00-83 COVER. tail I UR

brilliant red

19 395-28185-00 LID 1

20 197-24742-00 GROMMET 2

21 4L0-24760-00 SEAT LEVER ASSY 1

22 4L0-247056-00 SEAT LOCK ASSY 1

23 92502-06016 SCREWs Pan head 4

24 92902-08100 WASHERs sPring 4

25 19T-24725-00 SPACER 2

26 19T-21165-00 HANDLE» standing 1

27 97306-08016 BOLT 2

28 92906-08100 WASHER» sPring 2

42



197310-2280

FIGs 2B SEAT

REF «

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q’Ty

REMARKS

29
30
31

32

4A8—-24786—-00
18T—-2477L-00
5A8-28100—-10
4XT7-W2171-00

EMBLEM
GRAPHIC SET» tail cover
TOOL KIT

WHEEL LOCK ASSY

43

1



FIGe 29 FRONT WHEEL
REF » - -
NO. PART NOs. DESCRIPTION Q’TY REMARKS
I 90560-15116 SPACER 1
2 146-25115-00 FLANGE» sPacer 1 1
3 933p6-30203 BEARING (B63022Z) 2
4 93102-22014 OIL SEAL 1
5 341-25149-00 CLUTCH» meter 1
€ 341-25846—00 RETAINERs clutch 1
7 93105-45017 OIL SEAL 1
8 4K0-25168-20-98 CAST WHEEL» front (1.85-19) f Jlow Eloss biack
9 1A1-25398-01 BALANCER: wheel (20G) 1 UN STD
1A1-25399-00 BALANCER» wheel (10G) f UN
2M0-25399-00 BALANCER, wheel (30G) 1 UN

10

12
13
14
15
16
17

197300-2290

4K0-25190—-00
4H7-25181—-00
90209-14136
90171-14020
91401-30030
90387-155560
521-25188—-00
94132-19699
94132-19694
94232-19122
94232-19167

GEAR UNIT ASSY
AXLE» wheel
WASHER

NUT» castle
PINs
COLLAR

CAP

cotter

TIRE (3+25-19)
TIRE (3+25-19)
TUBE (3.25-19)
TUBE (3.25-19)

44

UR brid8estons
UR dunloP
UR bridEestone
UR dunlioP



FIGe 30 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

REF »

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS

“"‘ 5G§-25831-00 DISCy brake 1
2 b5G9-25831-10 DISCs brake
3 1J3-25834-01 WASHERs lock 6
4 90101-08312 BOLT 12
5 4K0-25810-01 CALIPER ASSY (RIGHT) 1
6 1J3-W0057-00 »PISTON ASSY» caliPer 1
7  1J3-W0047-00 »+CALIPER SEAL KIT 1
8 1J3-25917-00 «BOOTs caliPer 1
9 1J3-25838-00 +SLEEVE,s caliPer 1
10 1J3-25845-01 »CAP» indicator 1
11 1J3-W0048-00 +BREED SCREW KIT 1
12 90105-08145 +BOLT, washer based 1
13 4KO0—-W0045-00 +BRAKE PAD KIT» front 1
14 4K0—-25810-11 CALIPER ASSY (LEFT) 1
15 1J3-W0057-00 »PISTON ASSY,s caliPer 1
16  1J3-W0047-00 »«CALIPER SEAL KIT 1
17 1J3-25917-00 +BOOT» caliPer 1
18 1J3-25838-00 sSLEEVEs caliPer 1
19 1J3-25845-01 +CAP» indicator 1
20 1J3-W0048-00 »BREED SCREW KIT 1
21 90105-08145 #»BOLT»> washer based 1
22 4KO0—W0045-00 »BRAKE PAD KIT» front 1
23 90101-10308 BOLT 4
24 92801-10100 WASHER,» sPring 4
25 92901-10200 WASHER: Plain 4

197310-2300

45



5AB8310-1310

FIGe 31 REAR WHEEL
REF «

NOe« PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’TY REMARKS
| BA8B-25338-20-98 CAST WHEEL, rear 1 low gloss black
2 90560-20136 SPACER 1
3 93306-20417 BEARING (B62042RS) 1
4 93306-30417 BEARING (B630422) 1
5 BAB—25321-00-98 PLATE, brake shoe 1 low Bloss black
6 5AB-25330—00 BRAKE SHODE COMPe 2
7 90507-20002 SPRING, tension 2
8 4H7-25351-00 CAMSHAFT 1
9 90201-14577 WASHER, Plate 1

10 4H7-2533A-02 PLATEs indicator 1

11 1LP-25355-00 LEVER, camshaft 1

12 90101-06291 8OLT 1

13 1A1-25398~01 BALANCERs wheel (20G) 1 UN

1A1-25399-00 BALANCER» wheel (10G) 1 UN
2Mp~-25399-00 BALANCER: wheel (30G) 1 UN

14 B5AB—25366—00 CLUTCH» hub 1

16 93306—20624 BEARING 1

18 93101-38100 OIL SEAL 1

17 90387-203E4 COLLAR 1

18 93420-62017 CIRCLIP 1

19 5AB-25435-20 SPROCKET, driven (35T) 1

20 90118~10221 BOLT, stud &

21 258-25412-00 WASHER 3

22 90170-10136 NUT 6

23 5AB-25364-00 DAMPER 6

24 93210-64488 O-RING 1

25 94580-22090 CHAINs drive (QR1D630DS—90L) 1

26 94680-29031 +JOINTs chain 1

Es

46



5AB310-1310

47

FIGe 31 REAR WHEEL
REF »

NO. PART ND. DESCRIPTIDN Q'TY  REMARKS
27 BAB-25388-00 PULLER, chein 1 2

28 90101-10507 BOLT 2

29 95301-10700 NUT 2

30 5AB-25381-00 AXLEs wheel f

31 92001—18200 WASHERs Plain 1

az 20171-18008 NUT, castle 1

33 91401-40040 PINs cotter 1

34 90387-203E5 COLLAR f

36 4X7-25371-00 BARs tension 1

36 90109-08406 BOLT '

37 92901-08600 WASHER: Plate 2

38 92801-08100 WASHER, sPring 2

39 95301-08700 NUT 2

40 91401-20015 PIN» cotter 2

41 90109-08368 BOLT 1

42 94112-18700 TIRE (120/90-18 65H) ! UR brid@estone

94112-18693 TIRE (120/90-18 65H) 1 UR dunlop
43 94212-18171 TUBE (120/90-18) | UR bridéestone
94212-18188 TUBE (120/90-18) - UR dunloP



5A8300-1321

FIGe 32 HANDLEBAR.CABLE

REF »

NO. PART NOe. DESCRIPTION Q’'TY REMARKS

“ 1 5AB-26111-00 HANDLEBAR 1
2 2H7-26241-00 GRIP (L+M) 1
3 2H7-26240-00 GRIP ASSY 1
4 BAB-26311-00 CABLEs throttie 1 1
5 584-26393-02 HOLDER 1
6 5A8-26335-00 CABLEs clutch 1
7 1E6-28342-00 BOOT, cabie 1
8 1E6-26372-00 COVERs handle lever 1 1
9 1T5-26372-00 COVERs handl!e lever 1 1
10 90179-08148 NUT 1
11 90123-08046 BOLT 1
12 5A8-26331-00 CABLE» starter 1 1
13 BAB-26290-00 BACK MIRROR ASSY 1
14 6AB—-26290-10 BACK MIRROR ASSY i

48



g

5A8310-1330

FIG

« 33 FRONT MASTER CYLINDER

REF «

NDe.

PART NOD.

DESCRIPTION

Q*TY REMARKS

=

o 90 @ N 0O O B W N

T T S
® & N O ¢ A W N -

4K0~-25850-01
4K0~W0041-00
4K0-25854-00
4K0~25852-00
88706—-04012
4L.0—-25867-00
97326-06025
92906-06100
5A8—-25872—-00
5A8-25873-00
5A8—25874-00
4K0-25885-00
4K0~26399-01
91316-06020
9040110034
80201—-10118
4L0~-25862—-00
4E2—-25875-00
4E2-25876—-00

MASTER CYLINDER ASSY
+CYLINDER KIT: master
+DIAPHRAGM» reservoir
+CAP» reservoir
«SCREW:» flat head
BRACKETs master cylinder
BOLT

WASHERs sPring

HOSEs brake 1

HOSE» brake 2

HOSE» brake

JOINT

GUIDE» cable

BOLT

BOLT» union

WASHER, Plate

BOOT» master cylinder
HOLDERs brake hase 1
HOLDER> brake hose 2

49



5A8300-1340

S —

FIGs 34 STAND.FOOTREST

RNO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY  REMARKS

1 5&5—271!]—00—R‘ STAND» main 1 black

2 97302-10018 BOLT 2

3 90201-107862 WASHER, Plats 2

4 90506-35149 SPRING, tension i |

5 G5AB-27211—-00—-93 PEDALs brake 1 chrome—=Plated
6 90109—-06468 BOLT 1

7 92%01-08100 WASHERs sPringé 1

8 5A8-27212-00 SHAFTy brake Pedal 1

9 90B06—-20193 SPRING, tension 1

10 90t63-06018 SCREWs> hexagon 1

11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

90170-06184
5A8-27231-00
80240-06040
92901-06200
21401-20016
90249~12008
90179-06176
90501~10245

5A8-27311-00-R4

90109-10500
95301—-10700
90506—-26225
90506—18224
3Y3-27315-00
5A8-27410-00
1J7-27413-01
90508-20023
2H9—-27427-00

NUT

ROD» brake

PINs clevis

WASHER, Plain

PINs cotter

PIN

NUT

SPRING, comPression
BTAND+ side

BOLT

NUT

SPRINGs tension
SPRING» tension
LINKs side stand
FRONT FDOTREST ASSY (LsH)
»COVERs footrest
»SPRINGs torsion
*»SAFT

50

black



5A8300-1340

r'_'k A

~

42

ol o s i il

FIGe 34 STAND.FOOTREST
REF »
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’'Ty REMARKS
29 90201-06042 +WASHER:,» Plate 1
30 b5AB-27420-00 FRONT FOOTREST ASSY (ReH) i
31 1J7-27413-01 +«COVER» footrest 1
32 90508-20023 «SPRINGy torsion i
33 2H9-27427-00 «SAFT 1
34 90201-06042 «WASHERs Plate i
35 90201-10136 WASHERy» Plate 2
36 90185-10060 NUT» self—locking 2
37 BAB—~27430-00 REAR FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
38 1J7—27433-00 +COVER, rear footrest 1
39 80209-18070 +«WASHER 1
40 91701-06035 +PINs clevis 1
41 91401-16012 «PINy cotter 1
42 5A8-27440-00 REAR FOOTREST ASSY 2 1
43 1J7=-27444-00 «COVERs rear footrest 1
44 90209-18070 +WASHER 1
45 91701-06035 «PINs clevis 1
468 91401-16012 +PIN» cotter 1
47 90179-10321 NUT 2
48 95826—-10035 BOLT» flange 2
49 90201-101389 WASHERs Plate 2
50 5A8-27442-00 BRACKET 2 1
51 5AB-27443-00 BRACKET 3 1
52 90105-10192 BOLT» washer based 1
53 90105-10184 BOLT» washer based 1
54 90179-10247 NUT 4
55 95621-10330 BOLTy stud 1

Ei0

51



#

197310-2350

FIGe 35 FLASHER LIGHT

RES: PART NO. DESCRIPTIDON Q’TY REMARKS
1 19T-83310-40 FRONT FLASHER LIGHT ASSY 1 2
2 4G0—83312-00 +LENS» flasher 1
3 4G0—-83313-00 «GASKET> flasher lens 1
4 97701-40518 +«SCREW» taPPing 2
-] *® BULBs flasher (12V=21W) T LM
6 19T-83330-40 REAR FLASHER LIGHT ASSY 1 2
7 4V8—-83312-00 «LENS: flasher 1
8 4G0—-83313-00 «GASKETy flasher lens 1
9 97701-40518 «SCREW, taPPint 2
10 * BULBr flasher (12V-21W) 1 LM
11 10L-B3321-00 DAMPER» flasher 1 4
12 .460—83317—00 EDLTs flasher 1 4
13 856301-05700 NUT 4
14 92901-05800 WASHER» Plate 4
16 92901-05100 WASHERs sPring 4
16 19T-B3318-00 STAYs flasher ! 2
17 10L—-B3318-00 STAY, flasher 1 2
18 4X7-B83325-00 BOLT» flasher stay fitting 4
19 341-83321-01 DAMPERs flasher 1 4
20 80201=127A1 WASHERs Plate &4
21 95706—-12100 NUT, flanBe 4
22 19T—-83328-00 STAY, flasher 2 1
23 97306-06010 BOLT 2
24 92906-06100 WASHER» sPring 2

En

52



5A8310-1360

FIGe 36 SPEEDOMETER.

TACHOMETER

REF »
NOe. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q’'TY

REMARKS

1 5A8~83570-F0
3G1~B3536~-01
4G1~B84744-00
65A8-83540-00
5A8—-83520-00

2

3

4

5

6 4G1—84744-00
7 4K0—-83568-00
8 4K0—83568-00
9 5A8-83509-00
]

1 4G1—84744-00
11 5A8—83519-00
12 197-83507-00
13 18T-83508-00
14 584-83546—-00
15 92901-06200
16 92901-06100
17 95301-08800
18 90201-05031
19 95301-05800
20 584-83523-00
21 3H3-83513-00
22 98506-04012
23 92906-04100
24 92906—04600
25 97701-40812
26 95301—-08600
27 584-83541-00

28 982801-06100

Ei12

SPEEDOMETER ASSY
+«SOCKETs meter
«BULB (12V-3+4W)
TACHOMETER ASSY
+«SOCKET CORD ASSY
«BULB (12V—3+4W)
PILOT BOX» uPPer
PILOT BOX» |ower
SOCKET CORD AS;V
BULB (12V—3+4W)
BRACKET, meter
COVER» sPeedometer
COVERs tachometer
BOLT

WASHER» Plain
WASHER» sPring
NUT» crown

WASHERs Plate

"NUTs crown

DAMPER

DAMPER

SCREWs Pan head
WASHER» sPring
WASHER,» Plate

SCREWs Panhead taPPing

NUT
DAMPER
WASHERs sPring

53

1
1
1

LT R T T S O . T R S

N BN

kmZh



FIGe 36 SPEEDOMETER+. TACHOMETER

REF »

NOe. PART NOD» DESCRIPTION Q’TY  REMARKS
29 90387-06249 COLLAR z
30 5AB-83550-00 SPEEDOMETER CABLE ASSY 1

5A8310-1360

Ei13 54




HEADLIGHT

FIGe 37
REF «
NO e« PART NO»

DESCRIPTION

QrTY

REMARKS

-

o W @® ~N OO0 v & W N

13
14
16
16
17
18

— =

19
20
21
22

hY
.

\

23

5AB351-1370

Eia

5A8—84303—-GO
5A8—-84315-00
4E2—-84395—-00
4E2~-84321-G0
4E2—-84397-00
4E2~-84347-00
457-84146-85
98501—-05010

447-84331-61
447—84332-60
198—-84334-60

5A8-84330-00-33

584-84338-60
584—84345-60
90152-05005
9010508172
90208-08098
92902-08100
95302-08600
92506—-06016
92906—06100
9020106057

HEADL IGHT UNIT ASSY
+RIM» head!iBht
+RING» retaining
+LENS: head!|i8ht
«COVERs socket

«BULB (12V—4W)
+SOCKETs Pilot |i8ht
+SCREW: Pan head
«SCREW, rim adiusting
«SPRING» screw

+NUT, adjusting
BULB (12V=60/55W)
BODY ASSY

+COLLAR» body fijtting
+DAMPER> headl ight
SCREWs countersunk
BOLT» washer based
WASHER

WASHER:» sPring

NUT

SCREW, Pan head
WASHER:» sPring
WASHERs Plate

55

LM

yamaha black



197310-2380

FIGe 38 TAILLIGHT

Rﬁs: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’TYy REMARKS
¥ 4va—a:;:o-45 TAILLIGHT UNIT ASS& 1
2 4VB8—84721-45 +LENSy tailliBht 1
3 4vB—-84735-45 «CORD ASSY 1
4 . BULB (12V=21/5W) 2 LM
6 4v8-84751—40 BRACKETs licence 1
6 4G0-—-B4754-00 WASHERs sPecial 3
7 4G0—84725-00 WASHER: sPecial 3
B 95302-06600 NUT 3
9 97302-06012 BOLT 4
10 92802-06100 WASHER: sPring 4

E15

56



197310-2380

FIGe 39 ELECTRICAL 1
REF »

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTIDN Q’TY REMARKS
1 2H8—-82110-61 BATTERY ASSY (GeS. GM18Z-3A) 1
2 5A8-82115-01 WIRE» Plus lead 1
3 4xX7-82119-00 «COVER,» lead wire 1
4 5A8~82116~00 WIRE» minus lead 1
5 90445-08338 HOSE 1
6 2H7-82540-00 NEUTRAL SWITCH ASSY 1
7 90430-10148 GASKET 1
8 4X7-82310-70 IGNITION COIL ASSY 2
8 93210-64297 O=RING 1

10 953p2—-06600 NUT 4

11 92902-06100 WASHER» sPring 4

12 4X7-82341-00 CORD» hiBh tensian 1

13 4X7-B2342-00 CORD» hi8h tension 2 1

14 1J7-B2370-10 PLUG CAP ASSY 2 with noise suP-

15 3Y8—82508-00 MAIN SWITCH ASSY 1 Presser

16 9730106016 BOLT 2

17 92902-08600 WASHER 2

18 1A0-B3980-30 FRONT STOP SWITCH ASSY 1

19 B5A8~-82530-00 STOP SWITCH ASSY 1

20 19T-825%0-70 WIRE HARNESS tcev '

21 5A8—-825%1-00 BAND

22 5A8-82170-00 FUSE BOX ASSY

23 4X7-82175-00 +GASKET 1

24 1A0-82151-00 «FUSE (12V-—-10A4) 3

25 4X7—-82151-00 «FUSE (12V-184A) 3

26 4X7-82172-00 «COVER» fuse box 1

27 98906—04010 «SCREW» bind 2

28 92502-06030 SCREW» Pan head 2

57



197310-2390

FIGs 39 ELECTRICAL 1
REFe
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q’TY  REMARKS
29 82902-06100 WASHERs sPring 2
30 3H5-82150-00 FUSE HOLDER ASSY 1
31 2H7-B2151-00 oFUSE.(IZV—soh)‘ 2
32 4X7—82305*?1 IGNITOR UNIT ASSY i
33 92501—-06012 SCRE“t Pan head 2
34 92902-06100 WASHER» sPring 2
35 92902-06800 WASHER 2
36 4X7-8B5720-00 Q1L LEVEL GAUGE ASSY 1
37 91311-06016 BOLT 2

F3

658



197T300-2400

FIGs 40 ELECTRICAL 2

Rﬁg: PART NO» DESCRIPTION Q'Ty REMARKS
1 5A8-86110-50 SOLENDID 1
2 95301-08700 NUT 2
3 92902-08100 WASHER+ sPring 2
4 5A8-81950-00 RELAY ASSY 1
5 4H7-81950-01 STARTER CIRCUIT CUT—-0OFF RELAY 1
6 B5A8-B1960—-A0 RECTIFIER & REGULATOR ASSY !
7 97302-06030 BOLT 2
8 92902-06100 WASHERs sPring 2
9 92802-06600 WASHER 2

10 4L6—-81880-MO DIODE 1
11 4K0—-B3350—40 FLASHER RELAY ASSY 1
12 5A8-83371-20 HORN 1
13 5A8-83371-30 HORN 1
14 97306-08014 BOLT 2
15 92906-08100 WASHER» sPring 2
16 3Y6—-85130-00 REAR REFLECTOR ASSY 1
17 95302-05600 NUT 1
18 823902-05100 WASHER» sPring 1
19 92902-05200 WASHER 1

59



5AB8310-141

FIGe 41 HANDLE SWITCH«LEVER
REF »
NOs PART ND. DESCRIPTION Q’TY REMARKS
1  4K0-82911-00 HOLDER» lever 1 1
2 2H7-83912-00 LEVER 1 1
3 3v6-82917-00 SWITCH i
4 2H7—-83945-00 BOLT, lever |
5 90201—-Pp8083 WASHER: Plate 1
6 95601-Pp6100 NUT, u 1
7 93210-11388 O-RING 1
8 97306-06022 BOLT 1
9 92906—08100 WASHER: sPring 1
10 2J2-83922-00 LEVER 2 1
11 90148—p6131 SCREW 1
12 90170-06010 NUT 1
13 90B01-10312 SPRINGs comPresslian 1
14 90109-06465 BOLT 1
15 95601-06100 NUTs u 1
16 1U3~83963—40 SWITCH, handle 3 1
17 98506-05030 «SCREWs Pan head 1
18 98506—05040 +SCREW: Pan head 1
19 4K0-83872-00 SWITCH» handle 4 1
20 4H7-83841-00 «LEVERs starter 1
21 920209-10131 «WASHER 1
22 92901-06200 +WASHER, Plain 1
23 97323-06008 «BOLT 1
24 98506—-05030 +SCREWs Pan head 2
25 437-83936-00 BANDs switch cord 2

i

60



INDIVIDUAL SPEC.



FOR AUSTRIA
BELGIUM

HOLLAND
ITALY

The following pages provides a listing of only the parts that meet
the specifications peculiar to your market. For those parts not

appearing in these pages, refer to the “GENERAL SPEC” section.



19T300-2420

FIG

« 42 CHASSIS

REF «
NO«

PART NOe

DESCRIPTION

Q’TyY

REMARKS

(8)e

(10} (1) 12 ;L

(=] © @ N 0, AW N -

P
W N -

Gs

90209—-14136
9290114200
521~25188—00
5A8-26290-00
4H7-26290-70
5A8-26290-10
4H7-26290-2C
90109~-1 0500
80109-10473
90506-26225
90506—1 8224
80507-29009
3Y3-27315-00

WASHER

WASHER, Plain
CAP

BACK MIRROR ASSY
BACK MIRROR ASSY
BACK MIRROR ASSY
BACK MIRROR ASSY
BOLT

BOLT

SPRING: tension
SPRINGs tension
SPRING» tension
LINKs side stand

# For Convenience of reference:

Disregard the items asterisked (#) in the “QTY" column. These are intended for

GENERAL SPEC, and NOT for INDIVIDUAL SPEC.

64

*



19T300-2430

FIGs 43 TAILLIGHT

Rss: PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
1 4VEB—84T710-40 TAILLIGHT UNIT ASSY 1
2 4VB—B84721-00 «LENS» taillight 1
3 4VvB—-84735-00 +«CORD ASSY 1
4 L BULB (12V—21/5W) 2 LM

65



5A8300-1450

FIGe 44 ELECTRICAL

RPEJE: PART NOD. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARKS
I  3Y8-82508-00 MAIN SWITCH ASSY s
2 3Ye—82508-80 MAIN SWITCH ASSY 1
3 4K0—-83350-40 FLASHER RELAY ASSY .
4 4E6-83350—-40 FLASHER RELAY ASSY 1
5 1‘0—.3395-03 FLASHER CANCELLING UNIT 1
# For C of refi

Disregard the items asterisked (#) in the “QTY™ column. These are intended for

GENERAL SPEC. and NOT for INDIVIDUAL SPEC.

66



FOR DENMARK
FINLAND
NORWAY
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND

The following pages provides a listing of only the parts that meet

the specifications peculiar to your market. For those parts not

appearing in these pages, refer to the “GENERAL SPEC” section.



(1415

19T300-2450

(ng213

\

v

P\

-

FIGe 45 CHASSIS

REF «
NO«. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TyY REMARKS
1 1H2-21621-00 FLAP 1
2 1H2-21622-80 BAND» flaP 1
3 9250606020 SCREW:» Fan head 2
4 92906-06100 WASHER» sPring 2
6 90201-060587 WASHER: Plate 2
6 95302-06600 NUT 2
7 92%02-06600 WASHER 2
8 90209-14136 WASHER .
9 92901-14200 WASHER,» Plain 1
0 521-25188-00 CAP *
11 905086-26225 SPRING: tansion .
12 90506-18224 SPRING, tension .
13 90507-32020 SPRING, tension 1
14 3Y3-27315-00 LINK» side stand *
15 458-27315-00 LINK: side stand 1

Gz

# For Convemence of reference:

Disregard the items sstensked (#) in the “QTY" column. Thesa sre intended for

GENERAL SPEC, and NOT for INDIVIDUAL SPEC.

68



FIGe 46 TAILLIGHT

REE: PART NOD. DESCRIPTION Q’'TY REMARKS
1  4V8-84T710-40 TAILLIGHT UNIT ASSY 1
2 4VB-84T721-00 *LENS, taillight 1
3 4vB-84735-00 +«CORD ASSY 1
4 = BULB (12V-21/5W) 2 LM

197300-2430




BAB300-1460

(e

(34

FIGe 47 ELECTRICAL

tEF «
NO«.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q’'TY

REMARKS

2
3
4
5

3Y8-82508—00
3Y6-82508-80
4K0-B83350-40
4E6-83350-40
1A0—-B3395-03

MAIN SWITCH ASSY

MAIN SWITCH ASSY
FLASHER RELAY ASSY
FLASHER RELAY ASSY
FLASHER CANCELLING UNIT

# For Convenience of reference:

Disregard the items asterisked (#) in the “QTY" column. These ere intended for

GENERAL SPEC, and NOT for INDIVIDUAL SPEC.

70



INDEX

(GENERAL SPEC.)



NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NOD.

PART NO.

REF o
NO.

PART NO«

REF »
NOe«

PART NO.

REF o
ND.

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO.

REF «
NO«

PART NO.

4X7-WO0005—00
4K0-W0041—00
4K0-W0045-~00
1J3-W0047—00
1J3—-W0048-00
1J3—-W0067-00
3H3-W0092-00
5A8-W2121-00

4X7-W2171-00
4X7-W2241-00

BAB-W2341-00-928

19T—-W2472-00
5A8-Y1185—00
5A8-Y1166—00
4X7-1111F—-00
4X7-1111H-00
5A8-11110-00
4X7-11127=-00
4X7-11133~10
4X7-11145-00
4X7-11161-00
4X7-11185-00
5A8-11186-00
5A8-11181-00
4X7-11185-00
1L9-11186—00
ax7-11186-00
4X7-11187-00
214—-11198-01

5A8—-11310-01

5A8—11351-00
4X7-11355-00
4X7-11363-00
5A8—-11411-00
4X7-11534—-00
4X7-11536-00
4X7-11540—-01

4X7—-11550—-00
5A8—11610—-00
5A8—-11610-10
5A8—-11610-20
5A8—-11610-30
5A8-11610—40

ORI OO—=N—

5A8—11831-00—-A0
5A8-11831-00-X0

5AB-11633-00
5AB8—11635-00
BAB—11636—00
5A8-11637-00

5A8~11638~00

4X7-11654-01

4X7-116566-00
4X7~-11656-10
4X7-11856-20
4X7—-11656-30
4X7-11656-40
5G5—-11656—-00
5G6—-11656—-10
5G5~11656-20
2J2-12111-01

4X7-12116-00
4X7-12117-00
4X7-12118-00
341-12119-02

5A8-12121-00

4X7-12161-00
4X7-12156-00
4X7-12169-00
4X7-12171-00
4X7-12176-00
4X7-12181-00
5A8-12210-01
4X7-12213-00

5A8-12215-00
4X7-12221-00
4X7-12231-00
4X7-12241-00
4X7-12247-01

4X7-13171-00
10L-13300—-00
10L—13327-00
4X7-13354-00
4X7-13355-00
4X7-13405-00
4X7-13406-00
4X7-13419-00
4X7-13440-90
4X7-13447-00
4G0—-13490-01

3-5
3—- 5
3= 7
3-5
5
-]
-1

4X7—-13541-00
4X7-13542-00
4X7—13543=01

4X7—13544-00
4X7-13556-00
4X7~13586-01

4X7-13595-00
4X7-13596-00
4X7-14121-00
4H7-14173-00
4X7-14186—00
4X7-14188-00
4X7-14191-01

4X7-14197-02
4X7-14211-01

4X7-14267-00
4X7-14321-01

4X7-14371-01

4X7~14390-00
4X7—-14401-00
10L=14407-00
4X7—1441J-00
4X7~14422-00
5A8—14437-00
4X7-14451-00
4X7-14452-00
10L-14453-00
4X7~14457-00
11K=14463-00
4X7-14469-00
4X7-14479-00
4X7-14522-00
5A8-14611-00
4X7=14612-00
4X7-14613-00
4X7~14621-00
5AB—14711-01

1J7-14714~00
2G2-14714-00
BAB—14721-01

2H9—-14725-00
5A8—14771-00
5A8—14781—00
5A8—14900-00
5A8-14901—00
BAB—14902-00
4X7—-14918-20
4X7-14916-21

8—11
8-12
B~ §
B— 3
8- 8
B—- 1
8—-14
8- 2
9-26
9- 5
9-23
9-36
9-24
8-17
9-28
9-38
9-25
9- 4
9-16
8-28
8-23
.8-386
8-31
8-30
8—-29
8-35
8-21
8-32
8-22
8-26
8-27
9-27
10— 1
10-27
10-286
10-21
10~ 7
10-15
10— 4
10-11
10-16
10— B
10-12
8= 1
9- 2
9— 3
9—15
9-17

4X7-14921-07
4X7-14925-24
4X7-14925-26
4X7-14933-10
4X7-14940-01
4H7-14945-00
4X7=14948-43
4X7—14962-00
4X7-14975-00
4X7—14976-00
4X7-14984-00
4X7-14985-00
4X7-14987-02
5A8—-15100—-02
2H7-15361-00
4X7-15361-00
4X7—15363=-00
4X7—15388~00
5A8-15411-00
4X7—15415-00
4X7=15417-00
5A8~154)9-00
4X7—-16421-01

4X7-15425-00
5A8—15428-00
5A8-15431-00
4X7-15451-00
4X7—-15455—-00
5A8—15459-00
4X7-15462-00
4X7=15484—00
4X7-15485-01

4X7—-15491-00
5A8—-15493—-01
4X7-155]2-00
5A8—-15517-00
4X7—-15521-00
6AB—~16624—00
8AB—~15542-00
5AB—15550—-00
5AB—15556—00
5AB—15568—-00
5AB—15570-00
4X7-16111-00
4X7-16150-00
170—~16154—02
3Y1-16154-00

9-21
9-31
9-29
9- 8
9-22
89-20
9-30
9-37
9—- 6
9= 7
2-18
9-18
8-18
1= 1
12—='3
12= 2
11=-186
12-29
12— 1
12-14
12-18

12-21

12-27
12—-16
12-24
12-38
12— 6
12-15
12-22
12-31
6-15
6-14
6-22
11-18
11-21
16= 5
16— &
16— 3
15— 4
16—-12
16=10
15—-14
15-17
15— 1
16— 1
16-21
17-30
16-22

4X7-16321-00
4X7-16324-00
4X7-16325-00
4X7-16340-00
2H7-16341—00
2H7-16343-00
4X7-18361—-00
4X7-16356—00
4X7-16357-00
4X7-16371-00
4X7-16383~-01
4X7-16384-00
4X7-16385-00
2H7-16395-01

2H7-16398-00
4X7=17121-00
4X7-17141-00
4X7-17151-01

4X7-17211-00
4X7-17221-00
4X7-17231-00
4X7-17241-00
4X7-17251-01

4X7-17402-00
4X7-17411-00
5A8-17431-01

5A8—17456-00
5AB—17461-80
5A8—17527-00
5A8—17529-00
BA8—17682—-00
5A8-17583-01

2H7-17590-00
6A8-18111-00
5A8-18112-00
132-18113-01

5AB-18115-00
4X7-18120-00
4X7-18140-00
2H2-18154-00

4G0-181856-01

4X7-18511-00
4X7-18512-00
4X7-18513-00
4X7-18531-00
4X7-18536-00
4X7-18540-01

16-28
16-26
16—29
16—-12
16— 9
16-10
16-30
16—-18
16=17
16-23
16-25
16—-24
16-27
16— 8
16— 8
17= &
17— 2
17— 6
17-21
17-13
17-17
17-20
17-16
17=-12
17- 1
17-28
17-36
17-35
17-28
17-31
17-22
17-29
12-39
19-12
19-18
19-14
19-21
19- 1
19— 3
19-13
19=-19
18- 3
18- 9
18-10
18-11
18—-12
18-13
18- 1

136-18542-00 -
5AB-21110-01-33
19T-21165-00
5A8—-21171-00
197-21190-00-33
19T7-21248-00

4X7-21315-00
4X7-21316~00
4X7-21317-00
5A8-2137W-00-33
S5A8-213T7X-00-33
6A8-2137Y-00—-33
5A8-21399-00
5A8-21430-00
5E4—-21458-00
4X7-21485-00
4X7-2149Y-00
4X7-21491-00
5A8—-21510-00-863
1A0-21518-00
19T-21611-00
19T-21629—-00
1897T-21631-00
19T-21670-00
5A8-21711-01-63
5A8-21721-01-63
19T-2173E-00
19T-2173F-00
5AB-21731~-00
2H7-21748-00
2H7-21747-00
5A8-21747-00
5AB-2177G-00
5A8~-21786~00

5A8-22110-01-35
4X7-22124-00
4X7-22129-00
5A8-22141-00
5A8-22201~00
5A8~22212-00
4X7-22213-00
1W1-22216-00
3Y1-22223-00
4XT7-22224-00
3R4-22226-00
5A8-22311-00-98

REF»

NO.
18— 7
20- 1
28-26
22-18
20— 2
21-20
20-13
20-14
20~ 7
20-31
20—-32
20-33
20—41
20-19
20—24
20-18
20—-26
20-21
21— 1
21— 4
21— 5
21-15
21=21
21— 6
22— 1
22- 5
22- 3
22-10
22—- 71
22-20
22-14
22-19
22-13
22— 2
22— 6
23— 1
23— 3
23— 4
23- 6
24~ 1
24— 6
24- 5
24— 4
24— 8
24— 7
24— 2
23—~ 9



NUMERICAL INDEX

NUMERICAL INDEX

REF » REF s REF . REF» REF REF»
PART ND« NO. PART NO. NO» PART ND. NO« PART NO. ND. PART NO. NO. PART NO. NO+«
5A8-22312-00-98 23-10  3J2-23190-00 25—-17  4L0-24760-00 28-21  4E2-25875-00 33-18  1J7-81840-60 14- 6 BAB-83371-20 40-12
BA8-22318-00 23-22 25—-40  19T-2477L-00 28-30 4E2-25876-00 33-19  4X7-81844-80 14— 3  B5AB-B83371-30 40-13
5A8—-22321-00 23-25  5A8-23340-00 25-47  19T-24773-00 28-10  4KO-25885-00 33-12  1J7-81B47-80 14— 9 19T-83507-00 36-12
5A8-22334-00 23-26  4G0-23356-00 25-19  4AB-24786-00 28-29  1J3-25817-00 30- 8 371-81B47-20 14— 5  19T-83508-00 36-13
5A8-22460-00 24-10 25-42  1T4-24796-00 28-11 30-17  4H7-B1950-01 40~ 5  5AB-B3509-00 36- 9
5A8-22463-00 24-11  5A8-23377-00 26-30  146-25115-00 29- 2 5A8-26111-00 32- |  BAB-81950-00 40— 4  3H3-83513-00 36-21
4X7-22464-00 24-13  256-23411-00 26— 1  341-25149-00 29- 5 2H7-26240-00 32— 3 5A8-81960-A0 40— 6 B5AB—83519-00 36-11
5A8-22467-00 24-12  256-23412-00 26— 6 4KO-25168-20-98 289- B  2H7-26241-00 32- 2 4L6-81980-M0 40-10  BAB—-83520—-00 36— 5
5A8-22470-00 24-18  256-23413-00 28— 7  4H7-251B1-00 29-11 5AB-26290—-00 32-13  2HB-82110-61 39~ |  584-83523-00 36-20
4X7-22498-00 24-22  256-23414-00 26— 8 5§21-25188-00 29-16 BA8—26290-10 32~14  5A8-82115-01 39— 2 3G1-83536-01 36~ 2
5AB—23102-00 25- 1 4K0—23415-00 26— 3 4K0-25190-00 29-10 5A8-26311-00 32- 4  5AB-82116-00 39— 4  5AB-83540-00 36— 4
5A8-23103-00 25-24  4H7-23441-00-98 26-15 5A8-25321-00-98 31— 5 5A8-26331-00 32-12  4X7-82119-00 39— 3 584-83541-00 36-27
5AB8—23110-00 25— 5  3Y6-23442-00-98 26-16 4H7-2533A—02 31-10 5A8-26335-00 32- 6 120-82131-00 21-25  584-83546—00 36-14
i 25-28  4H3-23451-00 26— 5  5AB-25330-00 31- 6 1E6-26342-00 32- 7  3H5-82150-00 39-30 5A8-83550-00 36-30
3J2-23111-00 25-14  4H3-23454-00 26— 4 5AB-25338-20-98 31— | 1E6-26372-00 32- 8 1A0-82151-00 39-24  4KO—-83568—00 36- 7
26-37  164-23462-00 26— 2 4H7-253561-00 31— 8 1T5-26372-00 32- 9  2H7-82151-00 39-31  4K0—-83568-00 36- B
3J2-23114-00 25-10  341-23469-00 26-22  1L9-25355-00 31-11  5B4~-26393-02 32- 5 4X7-82151-00 39-25 5A8-83570-FO 36— 1
25-33 * 20-43  5AB-25364—00 31-23  4K0—26399-01 33-13  5AB-82170-00 38-22 2H7-83912-00 41- 2
122-23119-01 25—18  134-23484-10 20-44  5A8-25366-00 31-14 5AB-27111-00~R4 34— 1  4X7-82172-00 39-26 2J2-83922-00 41-10
25-41  4X7-2411M-00 27- 8  4X7-25371-00 31-35  371-27114-00 10-28  4X7-82175-00 39-23  437-83936-00 41-25
5AB—23121-00 26-23 5A8-24110-00-02 27— 1  5AB-25381—00 31~30 4X4—27114-00 10-28  4X7-82305-21 39-32  4H7-83941-00 41-20
5AB-23126-00 25— 2 3X0-24161-01 27-31  5A8-253B8-00 31-27 5AB-27211-00~93 34— 5  4X7-82310-70 39- 8 2H7-83945-00 41— 4
122-23129-00 25-12  4H7-24181-00 27- 3 1A1-25398-01 29- 9 5AB-27212-00 34~ B 4X7-82341-00 39-12  1U3-B3963—-40 41-18
25-35  5A8—-24182-00 27- 4 31~-13  BAB-27231-00 34-12  4X7-82342-00 39-13  4K0-83972-00 Al—1g
5AB-23131-00 26-24  4K0-24183-00 27- 5 1A1-25389-00 29~ 9 B5AB-27311—00-R4 34-18  1J7-82370-10 39-14  1A0-83980-30 39-18
5AB-23136-00 26-25  4K0—24186-00 27- 7 31~13  3Y3-27315-00 34-24  3YB-B82508-00 39-15  457-84146-85 a7- 7
5AB-23141-00 25— 8  18T-24240-00 27- 2 2M0-25388-00 29~ 9 5A8-27410-00 34-25  B5AB—82630-00 39-19  5A8-84303-GO ar- 1
25-32  4X7-24311-00 27-24 31-13  1J7-27413-01 34-28  2H7-82540-00 39~ 6 5AB-84315-00 a7- 2
3H5-23144—00 26~ 8  4X7~24500-00 27- B 256-25412-00 31-21 34~31  19T-825980-~70 39-20 4E2-84321-GO 37— 4
. 25-31  4X7-24510-00 27-14  5AB-25435-20 31-19  BAB-27420-00 34-30 5A8-82591-00 39-21  5A8~-84330-00-33 37-13
2H7-23145-00 25— 3 2W6-24512-00 27-13  4K0-25810-01 30— 5 2H9-27427-00 34-28  4K0-82911-00 41— 1 447-84331-61 a7- 9
25-26 27-19  4K0-25B10—11 30-14 34-33  3Y6-B2917-00 41— 3 447-84332-80 37-10
342~23147-00 25-11  2G2-24522-00 27-11  5G9-25B31-00 30— 1 B5AB-27430-00 34-37  19T-83310-40 35— |  1898-B4334-60 37-11
25-34 27-17  5G9-26831—10 30—~ 2 147-27433-00 34-38 * 35- 5 584-84338-80 37-14
3R4-23153—00 25— 4  4X7-24802-00 27-28  1J3-25B34-01 30— 3  5A8-27440-00 34-42 35-10 584—-B4345-60 37-15
: 25-27  4X7-24612-00 27-29  1J3-25838-00 30— 9  B5A8-27442-00 34-50 4G0-83312-00 35- 2  4E2-B4347-00 37- 6
509-23158-L0 25-13  4L0-24705-00 28-22 30-18  B5A8-27443-00 34-51  4V8-83312—00 35— 7  4E£2-B4395-00 37- 3
26—36  19T-24726-00 28-256  1J3-25845-01 3010  1y7-27444-00 34-43  4G0-83313-00 35- 3 4E2-843987-00 37- 8
4X7-23168-00 25-15 197-24728-00 28-16 30~19 5A8-28100-10 28-31 35- 8 4V8—-B4710-45 8- 1
25-38 197-24731-00 28— 2 341-25846—00 29— € 395-28185-00 28-19 4G0-B3317-00 35-12 * 38- 4
4K0-23170-00 25— 6 19T-24738-00 28—-17 4K0—-25850-01 33~ 1 4X7—81410-20 13— 2 10L-B3318=00 35-17 4VB-B4721-45 38— 2
25-29 19T-2474F-00 28-14 4K0—-25852-00 33~ 4 4X7—-81450-21 13- 1 19T-83318-00 35—-16 4G0-84725-00 as- 7
6A8~23173—-00 N w1 28-15  4K0-28854-00 33— 3 4x7-81670-20 13- 4  10L—-83321-00 38-11  4V8-84735-45 38- 3
. 25-30  1L9-24741-00 28— 4 4L0-25862-00 33-17  5A8-81800-60 14— 1 341-83321-01 35-19  4G1-B4744-00 3s- 3
278—-23181~-50 25-20 1T4—-24741—-00 28— 3 4L 0—-25B67—-00 33~ 6 371-81809-20 14— 4 4X7-83325—-00 35-18 F 36— B
EBM3 LA daTAR-00 26-13  bAB-26872—-00 33- 9 371-g1811-20 14~ 7 19T-83328-00 35-22 26-10
26—39 19T-24756—-00-63 28-18 BAB-2B874-00 33-11 5A8—81815-00 14-11 4K0—83350—40 40-11 4GO-B4754-00 38- 6

371-B1826-20 t4- 2 ;



NUMERICAL INDEX

NUMERICAL INDEX

REF» REF « REF « REF « REF « REF «
PART NO» NO. PART NO. .NO+ PART NO« NO+ PART NO. ND. PART NO. NO. PART NOe« NO.
3Y6-85130—-00 40-16 90170-16278 24—-17 90201-10691 4-13 90387-06763 22-21 90467140158 8-20 91311-08040 12-33
4X7-85720—-00 39-36  90170-20257 16—35 90201-10752 34- 3 90387-087AS5 2- 4 20-42 91311-06050 7- 8
BA8-B6110-50 40— | 90170-20274 16— 5  90201-12166 18-10 90387-100£2 20—-17  90467-14057 8~19 91311-06055 11-13
90101-05496 22-27 90171-14020 29-13  90201-125A3 1-11  90387-102E9 19=-16  90468-02111 8- 7 12-19
90101-06291 31-12  90171-18008 31-32 20-12 90387-124F4 19- 8 90468—05113 6-16 91311-06070 12-26
S0101-08312. 30- 4 90176-10033 1-14 90201—12588 19=- 7 90387-165650 29-15 6-23 91311-06080 11-12
90101-10074 20-20 90179-05322 22-28 19— 9 90387-170£5 15— 9  90468-12006 26-20 91311-10060 11=11
90101—-10303 4-14 90179-08176 34-17 90201—-127A1 35-20 90387-172EB 16— 7  90480-01141 22-11 91311-10070 11-10
90101—10308 30-23 90179-06337 15—-18 90201-14226 3-17 90387-203E4 31-17  90480-12053 22- 4 81311-10100 11- 9
90101—10507 -31-28 90179-08148 -32-10  920201-14577 31- 9 90387-203E5 31-34 22—-12 91312-06100 8-37
90101—10524 20— 5  90179-08210 10-26 90201—=151A7 18=20 90387-296E0 17-26  90480-14101. 26-25 91316-06010 86— 8
90101—12498  24-23 90179-0933} 3-11 90201-20276 17- 7 90401-10034 33-15  90480-20302 11-20 8-12
90105—-06154 4- 9 3-14  90201-244A8 .23- B 90401-10066 6—20 90501-10246 34-18  21316~06012 10— 6
6— 6 90179-10247 20-10 90201-244A9 23— 5 90401-16071 8-18 90501-10312 41-13 10-20
90105—08145 30-12 2022 90201-245A0" 23- 5  90401-16073 1-31 90501-15636 15- 8 91316~060186 11-22
30-21 -20=-25  90201-30297 18- 8 90430-06014 11-15  90501-21133 4- 3 12-30
90105—-08172 37-17 34-54 90202~04003 22- 9 90430-10148 39—~ 7  90501-23391 16-31 13— 6§
90105—10108 20- 9 S0179-10321. 34-47 90202-06010 27-20 90430-15169 ° 6—21 90501-31454 B— 4 91316-06018 23-11
90105—-10183 20- 8 90179-12248 2011 90202-10120 8-39 90430-17168 1=32  90501-44466 56— 5 91316-06020 33-14
20106—10184 34-53 90179-12328 1-13  90208-04029 20-46 8-19 90501-75638 17-27 91316-08025 2- 9
90105~101886 20-16 90179-12326 1-10 90209-06205 4—- 8 90445-08338 39- 5 9050608227 19— 2 4-26
80105-10182 34-52 980179-14317 3-18 90209-07170 22-22 20445-09578 27-23 90506-10069 16—15 91316-06040 2- 5
90109—06465 41—-14 90183-04005 22- 8 90209-08098 37-18 27-25 90506—18224 34-23 6— 4
90109-06468 34— 6 90185-10035 20— 4 90209-10131, 41-21 90445-11452 20-28 9050620193 34— 8 13~ 3
9010906667 7- 6 90185-10060 34-36 90209-14136 29-12 90445-11542 27-22 90508—-26225 34-22 91316-08030 28-21
90108-08368 31-41 90201-05031 36-18 90209-18070 34-39 90445-11545 20-27 90508-35149 34— 4 91316-08040 26—14
9010908397 25-48  90201-063EQ 28~ 7 34-44 90460-01176 23-24  920507-20002 d1— 7 91316-08050 1-16
90109—-08406 31-38 90201-06008 8-38 90209-22191 17- 3 90460-01177 23-23  90508-20023 34-27 91401-18012 34-41
90109-08592 4-23 90201—-06042 34-29 90209-27192 17-14  90460-58204 B-16 34~32 34~-46
90108—10500 34-20 34-34 17-18 90460-65195 8-24  90508-26494 15-15 91401=-20015 31-40
90116—10221 31-20 90201-06057 37-23 90214-20022 16— 3 B-25  90508-29531 19- 6 34-15
90116—10344 1—- 9 80201-06067 21-18 90215-10192 20— 6 90462-08073 12- 4 90508-32535 19- 4 921401-30030 29-14
90116-10352 20-23 90201-061A5 16-32 90215-20170 16~34  90462-08075 12-35 90560-06203 8-40 91401-40040 24-25
90116—-12350 1— 8  90201-065A1 22-17 90215-20182 16— 4 90462-0B076 12-13  90560-15116 29- 1 31-33
90119-08048 28-12 90201-06552 26-27 90215-30191 17-37 ) 12-37 90560-20136 al- 2 91701-06035 34-40
90123—-08046 , 32-11 90201-06557 23-19 90240-06040 34-13 90462-08093 8-15 91311-080186 1-28 34-45
90149-06011 27-21 90201-06674 13- 6 90249-12008 34—-16 90462-10085 12-36 12-20 91B00-06030 1- 5
9014908131 41-11 90201-08083 41— B 90269-04003 20-456 90482-10098 7-11 24-26 91810-18016 6— 2
90149-08166 15-16 90201-08544 25-23 90280-05013 3-16 90484-12027 21-19 39-37 91830-21014 12— 7
90151-08013 16—13 25-46  90282—-07042 16— 2  90465-08171 11-23  91311-06020 7- 7 91830-21020 12-32
90162—-05005 37-16 ) 25-51 90338—-07043 20-40 90467-07029 8-13 12-10  81830-240186 1= 2
90153-06018 34—-10 90201-08748 21-10 90340-14042 6—24 90467-08003 8- 4 12-23 92501-06010 12— B
90157-06021 24-14 90201-101A4 1-15 90340-14063 23-16 27-27 12-40 92501-086012 39-33
90170-06010 41—-12 .90201-10118 33-18 20380—-12051 24- 3 90467—10008 8- 6 91311-06025 1—24 92501-06014 9-34
90170-06184 34-11 90201-10136 34-35 90380-25081 4-15 27-26 12-34 92501-06030 12-25
80170-06228 19-22 90201-10139 34—-49  B0387-06248 36-29 90467-11010 20-30 91311-08030 11-14  92502-06016 28-23
20170-08173 5-12 90201-10141 2617 90387—-068388 26—28 90467—13042 20-29 y 12— 9
90170-10136 31-22  90201-104A7 20—16  P0387-064ES 11- B 90467-14015 1—-22  91311-06040 12- 8 92502-06030 39-28



NUMERICAL INDEX

NUMERICAL INDEX

REF » REF » REF « REF o REF « REF »
PART NOs NO. PART NO. NO. PART NO. NO« PART NO. NO. PART NO. NO. PART NO. NO.
92606—-06016 37-21 92902-06100 22-25 93210-07135 7~ 5 93604-10011 4-18 9561 1—10830 11— 4 98501-03008 27-16
92506—-06025 20-34 1= 7 93804—-16082 18— 5 9561 1-10635 11— 5 98501-04008 9- 9
92506-06050 20-37 28-24 93210-07155 66— 3 9360420156 18- 4 9561 110650 11— 3 98601-05010 9-11
92603-06016 12-17 38-10 6~11 93605-10090 4- 4 956621-10330 34-55 37- 8
92701-08015 18-14 39-11 11- 6 93606—-07082 16— 7 85702-05100 28— 6 98501-05012 89-32
92901-04100 9-10 39-29 93210-08483 24-20 93612-99168 24-24 85702-06100 28— 5 98501-05016 9-13
92901-05100 8-12 39-34 24-21 94112-18693 31-42 95706~-12100 35-21 98501—-06008 27-12
9-14 40— 8 89321010026 7-10 94112=-18700 31-42 95811-10036 20— 3 27-18
9-33 929802—-06200 21-14 9321011368 41- 7 94132—-19694 29-17  95821-06025 16-33 98502-05030 8-33
35-15 21-22 93210-26240 23-14 94132-196989 29-17 9582606025 14-14 98503-C4010 24-15
92901-05600 8-34 92902-06600 8—10 9321029128 11-17 94212-181T1 31-43 95826—10035 34-48 9850604012 36-22
35-14 22—-26 93210-32172 12-12 94212-18188 31-43 97301-06018 21-12 98506—-05010 27-30
92901-08100 9--35 39-17 23-27 94232-19122 29-18 21-16 98506—-05025 23-28
23-2% 39-35 9321048364 16—-11 94232-19167 29-18 23-20 98506-05030 41-17
34- 7 40— 9 93210-54452 7~ 3 94580-25066 é- 9 39-16 41-24
36~16 92902-08100 37-18 93210-583486 - 2 94580-29090 31-25 97301-06040 22-23 98506-05040 41-18
36-28 40~ 3 93210-62446 1-27 94590-27098 4-16 87301-08020 21— 2 98701-05035 18- 8
92901-06200 34-14 92903-06600 10—- 5 93210-64297 39- 9 94680—-29031 31-26 97302-05014 28— 9 98706-04012 33- 5
36—15 10-19 93210-64488 31-24 94701-00117 1-33 97302-06012 22-156 298806-04010 39-27
41-22 92906-04100 36-23 9321092448 1=-23 95301-05700 a5-13 38— 9 * 37-12
92801—-06600 4-25 92906—04800 36—-24 93211-01467 2~ 2 95301—-05800 36-19 97302—-06030 40- 7
92901-08B100 10-10 92906--06100 20-36 93212-36469 2312 95301—-06600 36-26 97302-10018 34— 2
10-14 20-38 93306—20401 17-23 96301—06800 36-17 97306—-08010 35-23
10-23 23-18 93306—20417 31~ 3 95301-08700 4-24 97306—-06016 23—17
21- 3 26—29 93306—20550 17-24 16-14 97306-06022 41— 8
25-22 33— 8 17-33 31-39 97306-06025 26—28
25—45 35—-24 93306—20824 3115 40— 2 97306—08014 40-14
25-50 37-22 93306—30203 29~ 3 95301-10700 26-19 9730608016 28-27
31-38 41- 9 93306—-30417 31— 4 ar-29
92901-08200 16-13 92906—06600 20—36 93306—-30424 17-11 34-21 97306~08020 28-31
92901~0B8600 10— 3 - 20-39 93306-30525 17- 9 95302-06600 40—-17 97311-08020 1-30
10-18 82906—08100 21— 8 93306830610 17-32 95302-06600 22—-24 97311-08025 10— 2
10—-24 26—32 93306—30806 3- 4 38— 8 10=-17
31-37 28-28 93306-30807 3- 2 38-10 97321-06020 18-20
92901—-10100 26—-18 93306-90602 18— 2 95302-06700 14-12 97321-08016 10- 9
30-24 40-156  93320-32403 23~ 2 95302-08600 37-20 10-13
82901-10200 18—-18 92906—-08600 21— 9 93340-21505 16-189 95303-06700 19-23 97321-08030 10-22
30-25 26-13 93410-13004 15— 2 95303-08800 25-49 97322-06016 17-38
92901-168600 23— 7 9310114102 12—-28 93410-20009 17— B 95306-08800 26—-12 897322-06020 8~ 9
92901-18200 31-31 93101-38100 31-16 93410-25010 17— 4 95311-08600 25-21 97323-06008 41-23
92902-05100 28— 8 93102—10247 15—11 93420-62017 31-18 25—44 97326-06025 33- 7
40-18 83102-121086 19-11 93430-10016 19— § 95311=-10700 18-17 97326-08025 21- 17
92902-05200 40-19 93102-22014 29— 4 93440-14086 1- 2 95312-06600 21-24 97326-08055 26—-11
92902-06100 14-13 93102-30237 17-34 93440-30077 17-15 895312-08800 21=11 97701-40512 36-26
21-13 93104~14059 16—-16 17-19 9560106100 41— 6 9770140518 35— 4
21-17 93104-20068 17-10 93440-48079 24~ 9 41-15 36— 8
21-23 93104-99069 23-13 9345024028 3- 8 95601—16100 23- B 98601-03008 14—-10
22-16 93105-45017 29— 7 9350104011 26— 9 9561 1-08625 1-17 27-10



PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

DESCRIPTION

REF « REF »
DESCRIPTION NO» DESCRIPTION NO.
ABSORBER 1 «+rssveiasrvanassranurn 2- 3 BOLT rrrrsrrscraranvnnronrosronnnsn 1—-24
ABSORBER 3 +rtesrsecsnsntininannan 1— 4 * 1—28
ADJUST SCREW SET --=--- @O e E 8 EAE 9-27 ” 1=-30
AIR CLEANER CASE ASSY «:::treveeern 8-28 * 2- 5
AIR VALVE ASSY r-rrivrcrrnnrnnannen 24-19 * 2-9
AIR VALVE COMPs v cresrrinevnan 26—-17 ¥ 4-14
* 25-40 * 4-23
ARMs shift ----rcreevrrirrinans 18-18 * 4—-26
ARMy» valve rocker *-::-r-: TR 5—- 9 * 6— 4
AXLEs counter »::::- WS WD G 8 R 17-256 * 6—- 8
AXLEs main (17T) «rrvververennnas 17— 1 * 6—-12
AXLEs whep| «+esreescernaerrannanas 20-11 * 7= 6
s ‘ 31-30 . 7- 7
BACK MIRROR ASSY «++rrrvriituannnns 32-13 * 7- 8
* 32-14 8 8- 9
BALANCERs wheel (10G) ==+ crocrern- 29— 9 * 8-37
* 31-13 . 10— 2
BALANCER» wheel (20G) =+:crvvvrres 29- 9 * 10— 6
* 31-13 * 10- 9
BALANCER» whee| (30G) <:rreerron-n 29— 9 * 10-13
* 31-13 * 10-17
BALL srresrsernrnenensanransnananns 26- 9 * 10—-20
BAND :++c-ssevtnnssaarsnnnainsanss 39-21 * 10-22
BANDs battery ++srrorsreiauiainans 21-25 * . 11-9
BANDs muffler +«rccrsrsnranannanss 10-18 * 11-10
BAND» switch cord - rrrroncvrnens 41-25 * 11=11
BAR» shift fork Buide 1 »=rrerevr» 18-12 . 11-12
BARs ta@nBion <t er vt ninnanan 31-as L] 11-13
BATTERY ASSY (GsSe. GM1BZ-3A) --'-+ 39~ 1| * 11-14
BEARING ++rrrrevrrannatnnmnnnnnans 16-19 * 11-22
» 17-32 * 12- 8
* 18- 2 . 12- 9
* 23— 2 LS 12-10
* 31-18 ¥ 12-19
BEARING (BB204) - :-crrrcverennnn 17-23 . 12-20
BEARING (BB2042RE) - -vrrrrove- 31— 3 * 12-23
BEARING (BB205DUB) st =venss seee 17-24 * 12=-28
* 17-33 b 12-30
BEARING (BB302Z) -t arrerrnnns 29— 3 » 12-33
BEARING (BB304A3) - rrroroanes 17-11 » 12-34
BEARING (B6304ZZ) - v ranrs 31— 4 . 12-40
BEARING (BB305) - rcsrcericnnn 17- 9 . 13- 3
BEARING (B630BC3 SPECIAL) :++::-+-~ 3~ 4 * 13- 5
BEARING (B630BC4 SPECIAL) «+-v---- 3-2 * 14— 2
BODY & KEYs steerin8 lock -:--- vee 20=43 * 17-38
BODY ASSY s rsrssersaansasrannnnras 37-13 » 18=-20
BOLT v+ ressrecacraansns CAETee W A . |'...|3 * 20— 5
: ]

20-20

R E E E R R R E = e

® R R R R R E R RERENEEREEREREER



PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

REF»

DESCRIPTION NO.
BOLTs chaih case 2 «-:---- rebe s aan 23-26
BOLT, connectin8 rod = -rerervr: 3-10
. 3-13
BOLTs cylinder holding 3 -«-vvvve: 1- 7
BOLT’ fittin‘ B R I I R 26._ 5
BQLT’ f |an" ..................... |‘-"
. 16—33
* 20- 3
* 3448
BOLT, flasher stay fitting ------- 3a6-18
BOLT, flasher 1 +ccrerearinninnanns 35-12
BOLT, hexaBon socket head -------- 25-20
+ 25-43
BDLTI 'B\l‘!l’ ...................... 4'-. 4
BOLTy stud «csscreranrn Pr sy . t— 8
* -9
* 1-17
* 11— 3
» 11— 4
* 11— &
] 20-23
* 31-20
* 34-55
BULTI UNION ** e rtsmrrrsamrreansnes 1-31
* 6-18
* 6-20
* 33-15
BOLTs washer based -+ «-r=:covvone 44— 9
* 6— 6
* 20— 8
L] 20— 9
* 20—-15
* 30-12
¥ 30-21
* 34-82
* 34-53
* ‘ 37-17
BOLTs with washer ««:c-recreverann 28-12
BUUT, GﬂblB ...................... 32- 7
BOOTs caliPer +rrrrerreranracarcan 30— 8
* 30-17
BOOT, master cylinder -+ - vvreee a3-i7
BOSSs clutch =+ rver v ' 16~23
an ------------------------------ 21_20
BOXs battery «:c:reevrvmreervaann 22-13
BOXs toO]| srsrrrosreneirianninnaa. 22-18
BRA@KET 2 srrrri s it iei s sty 34-50
BRAcKET 3 R R R RO D R R R A R Y 3‘-—-51

REF « REF «

DESCRIPTION NO. DESCRIPTION NO.
BRACKETs horn rrerrrrrerrernennnns 26—-30 CAPs front fork «revsrvoneers EREERR 26—18
BRACKET» licenca »romrrevceerevens 38— 5 . 25-38
BRACKET» master cylinder -+«+::=-- 33~ 86 CAPs handle lock -=rreccrererrnnes 20—-44
BRACKET» meter c«rrrrrrrorerrarers 36-11 CAPs indicator ----vrrivenrnorrvns 30-10
BRACKET» §@at +reevrrresesnsesenes 28-18 * 30-19
* 28-17 CAPs reservoir «rrerrrermrnnmrens 33- 4
BRACKET:s side stand r:rrorrrvreree 20—-24 CAP» tensioner case ‘"' ::-"* "o £~ 7
BRAKE PAD KIT» front «coremvrae.-: 30-13 CAPs tool box rerrrrrrrrerrenennn. 20-41
* 30-22 CARBURETOR ASSY - +rrcevevennnennas 8- 1
BRAKE SHOE COMPa «:-:::- EERERREER 3-8 CARBURETOR ASSY | +trrrrecrresnsas 9- 2
BREATHER COMPa +-crerrrectnanasans 12-39 CARBURETOR ASSY 2 «:::--r-crvcrreen 9- 3
BREED SCREW KIT +rrercresanrrnnnns 30=11 CASEs cha@in +r-srrrerersecasnassnas 23- 9
* 30-20 CASEs chain 2 «+rveerrnennaniinnns 23-10
BRUSH HDLDER ASSY = :xrrercrarso: 14— 6 CAST WHEELs front (1+85—19) «««:«- 29- 8
BRUSH | +trrreennvioscanntaraanaas 14— 7 CAST WHEELs rear *stvrsrvossmnconan 31— 1
BRUSH 2 v vevrunsiens er e 14- 8 CHAIN rr-sr TR Rk 4-16
BULB (12V-3edW) »vrevrverncranean. 36- 3 - ; 6- 9
* 36- 6 CHAIN» drive (DID630DS-90L] -:---- 31-25
* 36-10 CIRCLIP +rrsressnnnsrannns L — 1= 2
BULB (12V—dW) «ro-orvemranecnnsa 37- 6 " i 3-8
BULB (12V=21/BW) +rrevrrenrcassnn. 38~ 4 . 15— 2
BULB (12V—60/55W) == -rorvneneeenn 37-12 * 17— 4
BULB, flashar (12V—21W} -«vevrere 36~ 6 * 17- 8
* 35-10 * 17-18
BUSH 2 «++:vsas saar s e a e n s sss 23- 3 * 17-19
BUSH, rear shock absorber ---::-+: 24- 4 . 19— 5
BUSH, shock absprber lower -«-::-:- 24- 2 . 24— 9
BUSHs solfd +rsovrrrcmerecneninns 4-156 « 26-16
* 24— 3 . 25-39
CABLEs clutch «rccrrreverrnnainns 32- 6 * 31-18
CABLE, contral | +reorersersncinan . 24-11 CLAMP »:rrrs s rnnnn bir e e r e 6—14
CABLE, control 2 «:erecerrernnnnn 24-12 . 6-22
CABLE, starter f r-reecerrrervvnes 32-12 * 7-11
CABLE, throttle 1 »--ererrmrvreee 32- 4 * 8—-18
CALIPER ASSY (LEFT) reevreoenseren 30-14 * 11-23
CALIPER ASSY (RIGHT) +:vvvevroes ++ 30— B * 12- 4
CALIPER SEAL KIT trrsrrrvrcrnenns 30— 7 * 12-13
¥ 30-16 * 12-35
CAM CHAIN SPROCKET ASSY(20/50T7)--- 4— 5 o 12—-38
. 4- 6 * 12-37
CAM» driven =-:reerrmsrcnnrorranan 17-28 * 21—-19
CAMSHAFT s+ srasrsercnarsnnertnnnans 31— 8 CLAMP 2 s earsiartatstasansnsan 6—15
CAMSHAFT 1 R e 4-10 CLAMPs hOSE **rts tsssstitasansanan 8—16
CAMSHAFT 2 »rrerprresesnnesinnaannan 4-11 * 8-24
CAP s+ ssasanrns Fas s raeaa et e n e 29—-16 L] 8-25
CAP ASSY -::«... P I I T 27-28 * 23-23
CAPs adjust =coresemsernaniann 24-22 * 23-24
CAPs boit +r=-:: Pes st er e e e 26-22 CLIP st cssmsssantnranasrnnnnsers 1=22

CAPs cleaner cagse 2 -+« srevern 8-31



PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

REF .
DESCRIPTION . NO»
CLIP srrreretntnnnasotsnannnanssns 6-18
* 6—-23
L 8~ 4
* 8- 6
* B- 7
* 8-13
* 8-19
* 8-20
* 20-29
* 20-30
» 20-42

S ow 26-20
» 27- 8
¥ 27-26-
* 27-27
CLUTCH» hub +++-- TR E] 31~14
CLUTCH' mator -------------------- 29— E
CULLAR ........................... 2—- ‘
® 11— 8
L 16=- 7
* 15— 8
* 17-26
* 19— 8
* 19-16
. 20-17
* 22-21
* 26-26
+ 29—-15
* 31-17
. 31-34
* 36-29
COLLAR 2 *++rrvrssnsssnsaasnnsnnnna 15—-12
COLLARs body fittinB »-crveveverunn 37-14
CONNECTING ROD ASSY «+---:cvcennen 3- 9
. 3=12
CONNECTOR SET sersr v et snsnniaanias 9-36
CONTROL PANEL ASSY --:crscerrennnns 24-10
CORD ASSY -+t * s tssssmrnnnuirsranssn 38- 3
CORDs hi&h tensionp | *rrreerenacns 39-12
CORD» hiBh tension 2 +«rveercenren 39-13
cuTTER' va I vyEg ‘frer s LR R R N R R ) 5... a
COVER +rssrsrosssssnnnnsannsnnsans 28—-11
COVER» ball race 1 v rvrovravnnns 26- 3
COVERs caP rrrrrrrrersrnannannnns 12-18
COVER» crankcase 1 +:«-:: R 12— 1
COVER» crankcase 2 -+ avn EeE 12-27
COVER» crankcase 3 +-rr-crceviann, 12-38
COVER» cylinder head side 1 -::::: 1—-18

DESCRIPTION NO.
COVERs cylinder head side 2 «:+::- 1-25
* ' 12-11
COVERs cylinder head side 3 «:-:-- 1~26
COVERy cylinder head side 4 -+ 1-19
COVER» double seat -»rrrrerreveens 28- 2
COVERs dust srverrroraniainnnn n., 19-13
* 19=18
COVER» footrest ::-:--cvcreevannns 34-26
* 34-31
COVERs fuse box «rrrrerneceaaannn 39-26
COVERs Benermtor «::-reorecvacea.n. 12-14
COVER» Benerator 2 -::::-:---- rre 12-18
COVER»s handie levar 1 :::veveens <+ 32— 8B
. 32- 9
COVER. Joint s+ L ] 8—-23
COVER» lead wire --r--resvaeecunns 39- 3
COVER» oil eiement -+rr-cvrn.- R U
COVER+ Plunfar caP :ecrrereenanann 9- 5
‘COVERs PumP Bear «:-:-creoeccesroen, 6- 7
COVER» rear footrest -«-rervrerenn 34-38
* 34-43
COVER» shift Pedal| ----revrrrvvenn 19-14
COVERs shifter «rseeresserearnunas 12-24
COVER» shifter 1 +--:-- R 12-21
COVERs B8ide | ~tvivnvoncnvennnnsns 22— 1
COVER» side- 2 ------- treraess wanie  BPem B
COVER, side 3 ~-:v-:-- nypeswiy & @ Wi we P
COVERs socket =+++«: tereaaa ceaaan 37- 5
COVER» sPeedometer «evrvvrv.a. «ee 36-12
COVERs tachometer -:::«:-:¢-vevennn 36-13
COVERs taill =+veevesaanan reeesaas 28-18
COVERs thrust 2 -«-tevrernreeennn. 23- 4
COVER» uPPer 1 =-:+-v: L 26-23
COVER» UPPer 2 :«+cerervansnnns vae 26=-24
CRANKCASE ASSY +-crvoveerrncenanns -1
CRANKSHAFT = «crtvtvritirvvinennens 3= 1
CROWNy handle r«rreerrrcanenenn.ne 26-10
CYLINDER **sssssansteicctioaronnnnsan -2 |
CYLINDER COMPe»> front fork --+---- 25- 6
* 26-29
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY :«----: TEREEEE -1
CYLINDER KIT, master ««-------v.-. 33- 2
DAMPER =+ ++sse s T I 22=14
* 22-19
* 31-23
. 38-20
* 36-21
* 36—27

REF
DESCRIPTION NO«
DAMPER SUB ASSY :v:vvvirvneianens 24— |
DAMPER» battery box «+-reorveceeven 22-20
DAMPER, flasher 1 «:ccvenvncivann. 35-11
* 35-19
DAMPERs head)iBht +«rreervereeennnn a7-15
DAMPERs locatinB 1 «--ccveecnunnns 27- 3
DAMPERs |locating 2 +++:- verave e 27— 4
DAMPERs locatinB 3 +-vrrrvvrrernnn 27— 6
DAMPERs rubber 1 «rrseenevnenainns 20-18
DIAPHRAGM ASSY -+t -crcuraveny AR g9-22
DIAPHRAGM, reservoir +«ssrrsrmsnns 33- 3
DIDDE ---------------- EEEEEEEE RS 40-' o
Dlsc' br'ke ...................... 30- 1§
* 30- 2
DOUBLE SEAT ASSY »::rrrccrrrneneny 28— 1
DRIVE AXLE ASSY «++vvcvantonnnian. 17-12
DRIVE LEVER ASSY :--:-: -t vrumenans 156-10
DUCT .................... e s e ba e 8-30
ELEMENT ASSY» oil cleaner +»+=-"+= T Y
ELEMENT» air cleaner *«++++: EREEE 8-29
EMBLEM :+r v s rsrasnrrnsnranannnns 28-29
EMBLEM 1 -cctrrsnns B e R b R e e 27-31
EMBLEM &8 :+ v+« R R T 22- 2
* 22—- 6
FENDERs rear ::--crrrrvrves S w & Radd 21=- 8
FILTER ASSY ‘rtrssctstsinannanansas 20-28
FLANGE» sPacer 1 rrreeesrreinasns 29- 2
FLASHER RELAY ASSY +:erevn--. seene 40-11
FLOAT +-vrc--- B e s e n e 9-18
FORKys shift 1 v rrravrananias vv 18- 8
FORKy shift 2 -+vcveas- Vesssaa e 18-10
FORKy shift 3 v ireannsnianen, 18-11
FRAME COMP +++sssennensnensanssnns 20- 1
FRONT FENDER COMPe *:rrrencacronnn 21— 1
FRONT FLASHER LIGHT ASSY 1 «:v«:: v 35— 1
FRONT FOOTREST ASSY (LeH) e vrns 34-25
FRONT FODTREST ASSY (ReH) =+ vevne 34-30
FRONT FORK ASSY (LeH) cevceornnnns 25— 1
FRONT FORK ASSY (ReH) «--ctvrurven 25-24
FRONT STOP SWITCH ASSY »r:errinins 39-18
FUEL COCK ABSY 1 «crervocnanniiny 27- 8
FUEL COCK ABSY 2 -+t tvrvievnnnres 27-14
FUEL COCK VALVE SET srerrrsevianns 27- 9
* 27-15
FUEL TANK COMPa =+t srrtnrnnsronnsns 27— 1
FUNNEL *+vvronosns Ferseransasannas a-27
FUNNELs air c+eoceorosannnsncnnnnns 8-26
FUSE (12V=10A) =« +- sttt annnnsan 39-24



PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

REF «
DESCRIPTION NO.
FUSE (12V—-1BA) ~-cc-rerccrens [ Rrs & 39-25
FUSE (12V—30A) =+ vivisiN @ slaiminie # 39-31
FUSE BOX ASSY r--rcvvcvrrcnenrrens 39-22
FUSE HOLDER ASSY -« cevevuenen 39-30
GASKET ............................ 1-32
» 6-19
* 8-21
* 6-25
s 11=156
* 14= 3
* 16—=17
* 23-18
* 25-13
. 25-36
. 27-11
* _27-17
* 39- 7
» 29-23
EASKET 1 est s e s e r s 12=-15
"GASKET» €8P ++r-rrecrverrrnnrnnnns 27-29
GASKET» crankcase cover ::«---«:-" 12- &
GASKET, crankcase caver 3 -« 12-31
GASKETs cylinder -«-cccrrrerenree. 2—- &
GASKETs cylinder head 1 »rrvovevre-- 1- 6
GASKETs drain PluB »rrerrrrrerns + 26-12
. 25-35
GASKET», exhaust PiPe -:-rereevevne 10-25
GASKET, flasher lens «::cvvcnvnenn 35- 3
* a5- 8
GASKET» float chamber ::errevere: 9-19
GASKET» manifold rreovrrervrrevnres 8- 8
GASKET» muffler ==:=rrorvevcnennn 10— 4
* 10~-15
GASKET» shifter cover --:s:-crvcvrs 12-22
GASKET» tensioner case -r«rer=vre: 2- 8
* 4-27
GAUGEs leval *c+evrsmsiiariianias 12— 2
* 12- 3
GEAR UNIT ASSY scrsrmvrecanccnnes 29-10
GEAR» breaker drive (3BT) «-c-ccvr.- 4- 2
GEARs drive (3BT) rrecovrrcrnnne.. 4- 1
GEARs idier 1 (3B5T) «ceveranranes 15— 5
GEARy idler 2 (27T) »ceormnnnrnns i5— 6
GEARs middle drjve »=-exrcrecerren 17-22
GEARs middle driven =:-er=reecrens 17-29
GEARs Primary drive (47T) --:--::- 16— 1
GEAR)» 1st wheel (40T} «vvvvv- BEEEE 17-21
GEAR» 2nd whee! (40T) «-revccrnonres I7=13

REF REF»
DESCRIPTION NO. DESCRIPTION NO.
GEAR» 2nd/3rd Pinion (24/28T) 17- & HOBE i = wsummes 5 wimosnBon 8 5 v B Kibitan 2 898 38- 5
GEARs 3rd wheel (3BT) -« ivevunan 17-17 HOSEs @ir *rscrremsarcasrnnnnnas 8- 5
GEAR» 4th Pinien (31T) - vvvvv-ns 17- 2 * 24-18
GEAR» 4th wheel (32T) -«-:-: rreees 1720 HOSEs brake rrrev-re-orre tarre e 33-11
GEAR» Sth Pinion (33T) rerrrrrenen 17- & HOSE» brake 1 =rresccrrrerennienenn 33- 9
GEAR» 5th wheal (30T) -:rerrreneen 17-16 HOSE» brake 2 +-crrrrrorronennene 33-10
GRAPHIC SET revsrveservanmsttnimans 27— 2 HOSE» vacuum sensingB 1 -+:-vce.vnve 8-12
GRAPHIC SET» tail cover «-::+:rvv-. 28-30 HOSE» vacuum sensinB 2 ----:--.«:: 8- 3
GRAPHIC 1 ««-vcrcvnenrrnnenraaen 22— 3 HOUSINGs Push screw »reesrervenesn 16— 6
GRAPHIC 2 -t ssresnentaannaianens 22-10 IGNITIDN COIL ASSY ‘++eveovesvsennna 39— 8
GRIP (LeH) &5 oo ¢ ¢ 0oy o o waies i 32- 2 [GNITOR UNIT ASSY ‘ corrrcrcrrannen 39-32
GRIP ASEY 3 & S e dapfdnalo s § faididn d 4 32- 3 [INNER TUBE COMPa{ :-vcrevcrvvnnuns 25- §
GROMMET *+r+sr st rnnsansvanssnansny 11=-20 » ‘ 25-28
™ 22— 4 JET sevretenasnnsnsnsivnssrnansnens 9-30
& 22-11 JET» main 1 (#128) ««cvvvvnncanns 9-29
* 22-12 JETsy main 2 (#124) -ccvvvrervneens 9-31
* 26-25 JOINT *rerrrrenerscsasnansannansns a8-14
* 28—-13 * 33-12
. 28-20 JOINT» air cleaner 1 +cvrrrvenvn-> 8-21
GUARD> chain -rreoercvervnenns ciee. 2322 JOINTs air cleaner 2 --¢rrvvcennes 8-22
GUARDs mud -+ sssrsrnansncnrananns 21—-15 JOINT, carburetor 1 +revsrersnosen a1
GUIDE, &i'r *5eiis s iifing 52 8 daoig s 3 20-33 JOINT» carburetor 2 «:-crocceevne . 8- 2
GUIDEs cable - -rorrrromeencnnen 33-13 JOINTs chaln scrrvorrererrccnrnnn 31-26
GUIDE» ine/exe valve +:cceerrerens -3 KEY» straiBht - -coecvinnecinnnaen 16— 2
GUIDEys SPring 2 errrevvoernntnnassn 24— 7 KEY» WOOdruff vrrrrrerosmonrnesass a-186
GUIDE, stoPPer 1 «rt-vrrrnmenenens 4-20 KNOB: control ««::v:- nresmime e B 24-13
GUIDE, stoPPer 2 +-:-cvvvcvvrvranns 4-21 LENS» filashar »: vcccrrrernesonnes 35— 2
GUIDE, stoPPar 3 «:riremrrrceccren 4-22 * 36— 7
HANDLE, seat +::rrrceacsrnncnnesas 28-10 LENSs headliBht «¢cverrrcrnvnrenns 37- 4
HANDLE» standing - -csrrrreveeren 28-26 LENSy taifli@ht «ovrvmrvevnnns ++.- 38— 2
HANDLEBAR +**rsv s iamsrnnnsrsnnnns 32~ 1 LEVER 1 **tstcssssnnanrsnnanasanas 41- 2
HEADL IGHT UNIT ASBY »--rerrevevenn 37- 1 LEVER ‘2 © #lvams i naid Trrersasrrerenes 41-10
HOLDER »#is » wiwinn v siaiaiainis o & susieinis o o aia 32- 8 LEVERs camshaft -r-ecvecrenaneianen 3t-11
HOLDERs brake hosg 1 =:+----vv--nn 33-18 LEVERs drive - vetntvnanrnnns 15614
HOLDER»> brake hosg 2 +-r-rrrrerees 33-19 LEVERs starter «recvrrrrrnnonnan 41-20
HOLDERs cable '-cceosrecrccnenenen 21— 4 LEVERs starter 1 «c-crreevriveraeen 9~ 6
HOLDER, handle lower --:--«-- teere 26-16 LEVERs starter 2 «r:--r-vrevvranns 9= 7
HOLDERs handle uPPer -:-:evreveenn 26-15 LID secrerennnrsmrsraenraeasninesas 28-189
HOLDER» lever 1 e, 41- 1 LINKs side stand =« vrrreruravenne 34-24
HOLDER, sProcket --=:-- iwcwsemn @ 8 ok 17-36 MAIN SWITCH ASSY ++-vrecrerienr.: 3s-15
HORN *resrrrr e snnans B I 40—-12 MASTER CYLINDER ASSY rreccvrsanran 33— 1
* ’ 40-13 MUFFLER 1 »oovn e womein o wmaime o sipininis u o 10—~ 7
HOSE +:e vt reearsnnasisnnsaarnsoany 8-18 MUFFLER 2 *+rrevarnssnrasnssnnnran 10—11
& 20-27 NEEDLE s:+ccrtrsearancnnnansssannns 8-156
. 20-28 * =17
* 27-22 NEEDLE VALVE ASSY --:rverreriee i § 9—16
* 27-23 NEUTRAL SWITCH ASSY :«:-rrervenrers 39— 6
* 27258 NOZZLE, m.in .................. e 89-21



PARTS NAME INDEX

DESCRIPTION

lllil&Illl&l‘...t&.."*'.&**&.i—ﬁ'i!—iilll—.iﬁoé

»
NUT» adJusting
NUTs castle -=:---""

PARTS NAME INDEX PARTS NAME INDEX
REF « REF »
DESCRIPTION " NO» DESCRIPTION NO«
NUT: caslle svisnvesronsinessassns 31-32 DIL PIPE COMPe 2 +-rrrtrscasicaan. 8-17
NUTs GrOWR **tssstoseassransaansoss 1-14 DIL PUMP ASSY +crsr s tanatinannnsan 8~ 1
* 2549 OIL SEAL +++ s s s camcacsnonns e va s aas 12=~28
L] 36—-17 * 15-11
. 36-19 » 186—18
NUTs THEELINE @ »ovn e v oimnen o oo scainmina 26— 4 * 17-10
NUTs flanBe »rrererssvantastarasnns 28— 5 L] 17-34
L] 28— 6 . 19-11
. 35-21 » 23-13
NUTs rinB «+roevacenninnnnianaanns 10-27 ] 26= 3
NUTs self—locking +rrevvrronirnens 20— 4 * 25-26
* 34-36 . 29— 4
NUT» SPI’ i ﬂg ............... R 22—~ 8 L 29— -’
NUTs U *secrsrranonstnssasnoesnnnsn 23~ 8 * 31-18
» 41— 6 PADy sgat <« st orrinranncnniinnans 28— 3
* 41-15 * 28— 4
O-RING ++-+rrsescantansansanssrnns 1-23 PEDALs brake '*rssrevciiiciiinans 34— 5
¥ 1-27 PEDALs Shift *+roreceernnncaians 19-12
. 2- 2 PICK=UP ASSY t-sevanssoinansnrnsn, 13- 4
* 6- 3 PILOT BOXs lower --+«:tcoereriunann 36- 8
* 6—11 PILOT BOX» wPPer «:--r-erevernun v 38— 7
b -2 PIN rsressresssns tesisassat et 3418
N 7- 3 PINs clevis trecreasranns e vese 34-13
. 7= 5 b 34-40
* 7-10 * 34-45
. 11- 6 PINy cotter »-cesvseinniniiny, TR E 24-28
* 11=- 7 . 29-14
* 11=-17 . 31-33
» 12=-12 . 31-40
. 14— 5 . 34-15
s 14~ 9 . 34-41
¥ 16—11 * 34-46
* 23-12 PIN:s dOowEB] revroenisianasnnnnsssas 1- B
. 23-14 . 4- 4
. 23-217 . 4-18
. 24-20 ¥ 6— 2
* 24-21 * 11— 2
* 25-10 . 12— 7
* 25-11 by 12-32
L 25-33 * 16— 7
L 25-34 ¥ 18- 4
. 27-13 * 18— 6
. 27-19 * 24-24
* 31-24 PINy float srervrrenmnanansivanias 9-23
M 39- 9 PINs Piston =rrrsvronunnas fessaen 3- 7
P 41— 7 PIPE +vveasantntatarsvsaatinsnnana 8=-17
OIL LEVEL GAUGE ASSY +:rrsscnrners 39-36 PIPE» breather 1 -+ crerevrenvann 1-21
OIL PIPE COMPe 1 --ccvcvvnrsananse 6-13 6-10

PIPEs delivery 2 ««rrrrevnrenanens



PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX PARTS NAME INDEX
REF» REF«
DESCRIPTION . NO. DESCRIPTION NO«
PIPEs axhausgt 1 «ccrrmrenroicaarn 10— 1 PLUG, straiBht screw ‘- -cerorces 23-16
PIPEs axhaust 2 « - v 10-21 POINTy neutrafl «eocr-vrvrsrrereenen 18- 7
PIPEs fual 1 +=ccoveroirininnnns 27-24 PRI« DRIVEN GEAR COMPs (78T} --::- 16-21
PIPEs silencer +:=+setsasenes wenss 8=38 PROTECTOR ¢+ vseesinsiansnannnnns 11=18
PISTON (STD) terrerrrrantennnnns 35 " 11-21
* 3=~ 5 PULLER, chain 1 - cerrmmrnsmrenns 31-27
PISTON (1S8T 0/5 Oe26MM)} ----r-v- - -5 PUSH LEVER ASSY +rrrrrrrsnstasana 16—-12
PISTON (2ND 0/S O«BOMM) +: oo 3- 5 RACE» ball 1 t-cereersaranarsanes 26— 1
PISTON (3RD 0/S Qe7BMM) - -::cr:-- 3- 5 RACEs ball 2 rerrrererrvensvnssnnn 26— 6
PISTON (4TH O/5 1400MM) -+ crveens -5 RACE, ball 3 rrrrrerrterarinasars 26— 7
PISTON ASSY:» caliPar +oereinvenens 30— 6 RACE) ball 4 +eververrenrasrenrnnns 26— 8
. 30-15 REAR ARM BRACKET COMPs - +:-:vvcvse 20-19
PISTON RING SET (STD) csr-voeenvn: 3- 6 REAR ARM COMPe =::cvorrerrvmnnres 23— 1
PISTON RING SET (18T O/S) +rrevve- 3- 6 REAR FLASHER LIGHT ASSY 1 :::e=vv: 35— 6
PISTON RING SET (2ND D/5) «::--+r- 3-8 REAR FOOTREST ASSY {1 r:rerrercnnae 34-37
PISTON RING SET (3RD O/8) -:rvrvv- 3-8 REAR FOOTREST ASSY 2 «srecrrrorern 3442
PISTON RING SET (4TH Q/S) «rrvvvv- 3- 6 REAR FRAME COMPs + et =" i ¥ R 20— 2
PLANE BEARINGs connectinf rod 3-18 REAR REFLECTOR ASSY -+ vrroren 40—-16
* 3-15 RECTIFIER & REGULATOR ASSY ::----- 40— 6
* 3=16 REINFe COMPa tccremtrtsrsarananens 21—- 6
L 3-15 RELAY ASSY -+t rertsenantatrnnnnnan 40— 4
* 3-15 RELIEF VALVE ASSY -++:rrrovenrenees -9
* 3-19 RETAINERY ball srrerrrmrrrameerren 16— 8
s 3-19 RETAINERy clutch »-rcrerenrancenee 29- B
* 3-19 RETAINERs valve sPrinB :screreerns 5— 7
FLATE ............ R R 1—-29 RIMs headliBht rrrrererrmescnanacn 37— 2
PLATE: bearing cover ::::rer-neene 12-29 RING, clutch boss =+»r-**- o exfhdimoee, » 16-27
PLATE» brake shoe ---::rerccrrvees 31— 8 RINGs retaining «oeovrerreremranns 37- 3
PLATE, breather -:::>r:: R RREREEE 1-20 RINGs snaP -rrevrrrersrnnnnansas 26— 4
PLATEs breather 2 +--:evvvvernnen 4-12 * 26-27
PLATEs bridBe *-=srrrrrervrsiannns 22-29 RIVET -++ssssronaran R R 20—-45
PLATEs clutch 1 =rcsrrenerennnns ++ 18~-26 ROD» brake -:-rrrr=rrerennrvnennan 34-12
PLATEs clutch 2 «crererorrnunnsnes 18-29 RODy Push 1 sromesversnsoraneaane 16—18
PLATE, friction = ecrrvvvennees 16—-28 RODs Push 2 rrrvvecvrvecnaenronns 16—17
PLATE, indicator »re-rrvemercnnnes 31-10 RODs shift «rorsvreerennnrvnnanes 18-21
PLATE, Pressure | =-=steieenrneans 16=-30 ROLLER ***+*essrrsnorrsanssnnsrnnns 9—-38
PLATEy seat +crerrevrrrrrratnnvans 16—24 ROTOR ASSY «-vrc=v - bamaaa s e e e s 13— 1
PLATEs thrust 1 «-ccccevrcaeanans 16—-22 SAFT ot srretonrtariisransassnnans 34—28
* 17-30 * 34-33
PLUG r-eccssrrenrsrrsasssnrnassanrss 11-19 SCO0OPy Alr 1| «ssrrsrssrermancnonanns 2031
. 20-40 SCOOPs air 2 - fmbeied @ ¢ AleiEe @ g 20-32
PLUG CAP AS8Y -rrrrssomvrcannannn 39-14 SCREW +*rrrerorrrnsrastsnssanssans 15=18
PLUGy, drain *«*ssrerssiinsarainnas 9-24 * 27-21
* 25—-18 * 41-11
+ 25-41 SCREW, adJustinB «-crerevrnns ee--e 16-10
PLUGS 0i] +rvrroormssrssosnannasnns 11-18 SCREWy bBind +-+vc-crnsnsnrsnnnnnans 39-27
PLUG» sPark (NGK BP—T7ES) -::::rer-t 1-33 SCREWs countersunk r-cc--crssvrane 16=13
PLUG, straiBht screw r-reorerrrorce 6-24 * 37-18

REF ¢

DESCRIPTION NO.
SCREW, flat head === rcre-cere srre- 18- 6
. 18-14
» ' 33—~ §
SCREWs hexaBon +rrr-etmrermrneces 34-10
SCREW» oval head :==-»rorreverrerrs 12-17
SCREWs Pan head +----rr-rrrmre-ens B-33
* -
* 9-11
¥ 9-13
* 9-32
* 9-34
» 12— 5
* 12-28
* 14-10
* 20-34
* 20-37
* 23-28
* 24—-14
* 24—-158
* 27-10
* 2712
» 27-16
* 27-18
* 27-30
* 28-23
* 36-22
* 37- 8
* 37-21
* 39-28
L 39-33
* 41-17
. 41—18
] 41-24
SCREWs Panhead taPPing --:rrovevee 36—-256
SCREW» Pilot adJusting --::--- RN 9-28
SCREH! Push P I R R R I Is— 5
SCREWr rim adjustinB r-orrrsrorree a7- 9
SCREWs taPPing »:reevrernnnnnnnn 36— 4
* 35— 9
SCREWs valve adJustinB -«r-rverer: 5-11
SEAL ....................... v e e e 8-—32
* 8-38
SEALs cylinder 1 srrevemerrnarens 1-12
SEAL, dust ................ Ssresaes 25_ a
* 25-31
SEAL» steerinB -:-ccevrorens § s weiee 26— 2
SEALs valve stem ----::r"'" g e e wuace 5— €



PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

REFe
DESCRIPTION NO.
SEAT LEVER ABSY ----rrenrrers % 28-21
SEAT LOCK ASSY «rvrrrremrrncnnnean 28~-22
SEAT» sPring lower rrerocerrmrrees 24— 8
SEATs sPrin8 uPPer «::----"" v 24— 8
SEATs valve sPring «-c-ccrrrrenene 5~ 3
SEGHENT R RN R R R R T 18_ 3
sHAFT { ssetresssssssanattsnsne . 16~ 3
SHAFTs brake Pedal :r---rocvrrevres 34- 8
SHAFT’ PjVDt A e g A s E e E BN RS e 23~ B
SHAFTs rocker 2 cr-rocermemenenans 5-10
SHAFT, tensioner +-:-* g becki® s 8 Bt 4- 7
sHIFT cm ASSY .................. |a_ 'l
SHIFT LEVER ASSY :crerrrermrrrcnnn 18- 1
SLEEVE, caliPer «:oreverrorrerees 30- ©
* 30-18
SOCKET CORD ASSY 1 -ve-vrecovcens 36- 5
* 36— 9
SOCKET» meter r--r-c-smerrrrrerees 36~ 2
SOCKET» Pilot |i8ht »-rro--romree ¢ 37— 7
SOLENOID ::+rvrrrreersensiansannnes 40— 1
SPACER "rrr-ererrsnnrnesaccsnaes 8-40
* 28-25
» 29— 1
* -2
SPEEDOMETER ASSY ++rr-scrceenreres 36— 1
SPEEDOMETER CABLE ASSY - rrrrev-» 36-30
SPINDLEs taPer r-:reoeecrerrermrees 25— 7
* 25-30
SPRING ........................... 24... s
SPRINGs clutch boss «-rrr-rr-rror- 16-25
SPRING» comPression == :creerreers 4- 3
* 6- 4
% 5- &
* 15— 8
* 16-31
* 17-27
* 34-18
. 41-13
SPRING, dlaPhragm 2 «+-'«" R 8- 8
SPRINGs front fork -----recereees 25- 9
» : - 25=~32
SPRINGs Screw «-:rr=remcesremsanne 37-10
SPRINGs tenslon crevrrororrmeenes 16-15
" 19— 2
* 31= 7
- 34~ 4
- 34— 9
* 34-22

REF«
DESCRIPTION ND.
SPRINGs tension =-ccrerenens s 34-23
SPRINGs torsion --:-:-soceevs seces 1B=16
* 19— 4
* 19— 8
* 34-27
* 34—-32
SPROCKET» cam chain (28T) -+ «s: 4-17
SPROCKET» drive «rr=revovree-: R 3- 3
SPROCKET» drive (18T) +or-en- pesee | 7=36
SPROCKET» driven (35T) --«-+: B sieE 6= 5
* 31-19
STANDI ma | N o teesnasranaenns a e 3‘_ 1
STAND, side "+t v vrsarasnnarane e 34-19
STARTER CIRCUIT CUT-OFF RELAY 40- 5
STARTER CLUTCH ASSY --:c-ve-: B 15- 1
STARTER PLUNGER KIT +:-v:vor: N 9- 4
STARTING MOTOR ASSY +«cccvvvs poaas 14~ 1
STATOR ASSY «:ressean trres s § g 13— 2
STAY»s chain case 1 s-crvrrese peess 23-25
STAYs enBina 2 ++r-- rrrsenans reers 2013
STAY» enBineg 3 scrcerrrcnnss reree 20-14
STAY: enBine 4 --:rrureveeaes .. 20— 7
STAYs flasher 1 srcereoccraess 35-16
* as-17
STAY, flashar 2 «:ovrere-e R 35-22
STAYs front | ceoevnrrecrrann LR 28-14
STAYs front 2 ccrrvveecncenns . 28-15
STAYs muffler 1 s-ceccceeeaen resss 10= B
STAYs muffler 2 srerverervaes R 10-12
STOP SWITCH AS8Y +-vrerrernen s 39-19
STOPPER LEVER ASSY «r-:v:-r-- boee 19- 3
STOPPERs main stand »+vvvr vt " 10-28
* 10-29
STOPPER» shift bar =«v-rrre-- LR REL 18-13
swchH ...................... P ".. 3
SWITCH» handle 3 - revrev: rrees 4116
SWITCHs handle 4 ---r-crvvar s 4119
TACHOMETER ASSY v errevnrrons re + 36— 4
TAILLIGHT UNIT ASSY ‘rcrervvrs pre ag- 1
TENSIONER ASSYs cam chain Pee 4=19
THROTTLE SCREW WITH SPRING 1 - 9-26
THROTTLE SCREW WITH SPRING 2 - 9-25
TIRE (120/90—18 €5H) -=+-: - L 31-42
* 31-42
TIRE (3425—18) «rrevreroionss reees 2017
» 29-17
TOOL KIT covrrrrennnnnncononns B 28-31
TUBE (120/90—18) +rrvrreren-- peees 31-43

REF »-
DESCRIPTION NQ.
TUBE (120/90-18) -+ rerreonrnranns 31-43
TUBE (3e25=19) -+ ¢+ vessare s sve P2E=18
* 29-18
TUBEs outer | srssessrerenansnsaans 25— 2
TUBEs outer 2 - srvrssrearnensons .  2B-25
UNDER BRACKET COMPs «+reovvsasenns 25-47
VALVEs exhaust =--:cccenenrne vesess - 2
VALVE: intake *+:---+: R RERERRE 6= 1
VALVE, mixture control +=:rrevven: 8-11
WASHER ++ vt erasnrossasnranaasanns 4- 8
$ 8-10
* 17- 3
* 17-14
* 17-18
" 21-14
* 21-22
* 22-22
* 22-28
* 29-12
. 31-21
* 34-39
* 34—44
* 37-18
* 39-17
* 39-35
* 40— 8
. 40-18
* 41-21
NASHER K l T ----------------------- ' 4-— ‘_
WASHER SET rr=rrrrmeerenn R 9—37
HASHER' ¢ | AW "rrsrarassardnsedaine 'B_ 3
WASHERs conical sPring -:+-ceccevee 20-46
WASHER» logk *herteceraranainnunnan 16— 4
* 16-34
* 17-37
» 20— 8
* 20-21
¥ 30— 3
WASHERs main Jet trovreeecerrnanes 920
WASHERs Plain *-eorerrerrmronnnnnn 16—-13
* 19—-16
* 30-25
* 31=-31
* 34-14
* 3616
L4 41-22
WASHERs Plate rrrecervrrenmninanen 1-11
* 1-18



PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

PARTS NAME INDEX

REF « REF « REF «
PDESCRIPTION NOD. DESCRIPTION NC. DESCRIPTION NO.
WASHERs Plate ---crsevrmernennnnn. 3-17 WASHER: Plate R 36—-18 WASHERs SPrin@ -+-r-rrremrennnnens 36-23
* 4-13 * 36-24 . 36—-28
. 4-25 * 37-23 * ar-19
* B-34 * 41- 5 * ar-22
» a8-38 WASHERs Plate (1+95T) ----r:crvvnne 23- b * 3s-10
. 8—-39 WASHER» Plats (2e0BT) c-cvercvenen 23— 5 * 3911
* 10- 3 WASHER,» Plate (2415T) +orevers . 23— 6 & 3929
* 10- 5 WASHERs SPBCI&I +rrrrrrnnerinnnans 27— 7 * 39-34
* 10-18 * 38— 6 * 40~ 3
. 10-19 * 38- 7 + 40— 8
* 10-24 WASHER» SPring «rrrrremrrerrnene, 8-10 L 4015
* 13- 6 L 9-12 b 40—-18
* 16-20 . 9-14 * 41— 9
" 16-32 * 9-33 WASHERs thrust ---c-rerriciinnenn 17-31
. 17— 7 * 9-35 WHEEL LOCK ASSY «.cvivniaiviinnann 28-32
. 18- & * 10-10 WHEEL, starter (23T) ---:--cv--- c+ 15— 4
. 19— 7 * 10—-14 WIRE HARNESS ASSY rscrceviainnean 38-20
" 19— 9 . 10-23 WIRE: minus lead «+--- - resvvennn 38— 4
. 19-10 * 14-13 WIRE: Plus lead -«:erereerannnnnn 39— 2
* 20-12 * 20-35 WIRE, starter --ccrrrveeroeannnnn, 14-11
* 20-18 * 20-38 0-RING SET . . 24-16
* 20-36 * 21— 3
* 20-39 ¥ 21— 8
» 21- 9 L4 21-13
» 21-10 . 21-17
L 21—-18 . 21-23
. 22- 9 » 22-18
* 22-17 » 22-25
. 23— 7
* 23-19 b 23-18
* 25—-23 * 23-21
. 25—46 ¥ 25-22
» 25-51 * 25—45
* 26-13 * 25-50
L3 26-17 B 26—-18
* 26-27 * 26-29
* 27-20 * 26-32
. 28— 7 o 28— 8
. 31— 9 » 28-24
* 31-37 ¥ 28-28
. 33-16
* 34- 3 . 30-24
® 34-29 ¥ 31-38
* 34-34 . 33— 8
[ 34-356 & 34- 7
* 34—-49 . 35-15
* 36—-14 ¥ 35—-24
* 36-20 * 36-186



INDEX

(INDIVIDUAL SPEC.)



NUMERICAL INDEX

REF « REF REF «
PART NOe. ND. PART NO« NO. PART. NOD. ND«

1H2-21621-00 45- 1
1H2-21822-90 45- 2
521-25188-00 42- 3
45-10

bAB-26290-00 42- 4
5A8-26290-10 42- 6
4H7-28200-20 42- 7
4H7-26280-70 42- 5
3Y3-27315-00 42-13
45-14

458-27315-00 45-16
3Y8-82608-00 44- 1
47- 1

3Y6-82508-80 44- 2
. 47- 2
4K0-83350-40 44- 3
47- 3

4E6-83350-40 44- 4
47- 4

1AD-83395-03 44. §
47- §

4VB-84710-40 43- 1
48- 1

4V8-84721-00 43- 2
46- 2

4V8-84735-00 43- 3
48- 3

20109-10473 42- 9
£0109-10500 42- 8
90201-060567 46- B
80209-141386 42- 1
45- 8

90506-18224 42-11
45-12

90606-262256 42-10
45-11

80507-29009 42-12
90507-32020 456-13
92506-06020 46- 3
92901-14200 42- 2
45- 9

92902-06600 45- 7
92906-06100 45- 4
95302-06600 45- 6



COPY RIGHT: ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
NO PART OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE
REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION.

& YAMAHA ekl

YAMAHA MOTOR CO., LTD.
2500 SHINGA! IWATA-SHI SHIZUDKA-KEN JAPAN




